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GENERAL NOTES 2019-12 1 2 5 4 5 6 / 2101005—A0.10.DWG
SECTION 1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS LATEST EDITION AND WITH THE AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE. TO START AND OPERATE SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE EXHAUST HOOD. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 2.1, CLIMATE ZONE 5 AND MARINE 4. I~
" ' * _
THE ARCHITECT 1S THE AUTHOR OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND RETANS ALL COMMON LAW, STATUTORY, D & ALL UNFILLED PPES SHALL HAVE MINMUM Ji"CAP PLATES WITH WEATHER TIGHT WELDS ALL AROUND TO SPECIFICATIONS OF BOTH THE EXHAUST HOOD AND THE MAKEUP AR SYSTEM (IF REQ'D) TO THE 2.2, *FENESTRAHON (WINDOW) MAXIMUM U-VALUE IS 0.30. (& B &
OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS MCLUDING THE COPYRIGHT.  THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR THE USE SOLELY ON PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER. BUILDING OFFICIAL AT THE TIME OF THE INSPECTIONS. 2.3, *SKYLIGHT MAXIMUM U-VALUE IS 0.55. e o C 3 ®
THS PROJECT. USE ON ANY OTHER PROJECT IS PROMIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT BY THE 5. PROVIDE %" DIAMETER DRAIN HOLE ABOVE BASE PLATE IN UNFILLED PIPES TO ALL WATER TO EXIST, 16, TYING DUCT WORK OF MULTIPLE EXHAUST VENTS TOGETHER FOR SHARED EXHAUST TO EXTERIOR IS NOT 2.4, GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC IS NOT REQUIRED. SECTION 18 NAPERVILLE NOTES —_— %
ARCHITECT. 6. ALL COLUMNS TO BE SET UPON NON-SHRINK GROUT WITH MINIMUM STRENGTH OF 9000 PSI AT 28 ALLOWED. A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COVPLETED B THE BULDER OR OTHER APPROVED PARTY AND 1. THE FOLLOWING LOCAL NOTES IN THIS SECTION SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY NOTES THAT MIGHT CONTRADICT <5
: DAYS, USING SETTING PLATES, %" THICK AND SIZE AS BASE PLATE. 17 HAVE COPY OF EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION MANUALS TIED TO GAS & ELECTRIC ON SITE AT TIME OF ROUGH POSTED ON A WALL IN THE SPACE WHERE THE FURNACE IS LOCATED OR AN APPROVED LOCATION INSIDE - R=l>
2. ALL WORK SHALL BE PREFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE, AND NATIONAL 4 ELSEWHERE IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS. I_({3 = ™
CODES AND ORDINANCES AND ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. 7. GROUT SOLID ALL BEAMS IN BEAM POCKETS AT CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS WITH NONMETALLIC, INSPECTION, SEE SECTION 13 — ELECTRIC, #5. THE BUILDING. WHEN LOCATED ON AN ELECTRICAL PANEL, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT COVER OR 2 DESIGN CRITERIA FOR CITY OF NAPERVILLE IS AS FOLLOWS: =
3 WHILE THE ARCHITECT HAS TRIED THEIR BEST ON THE FOLLOWING NOTES TO CATEGORIZE THE SHRINK RESISTANT GROUT PER ASTM C1107. 18 SEE SECTION SECTION 17 - FINlSHES #1 & #2 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. OBSTRUCT THE VISIBILITY OF THE CIRCUIT DIRECTORY LABEL, SERVICE DISCONNECT LABEL OR OTHER U - O
: REQUIRED LABELS. THE CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE THE PREDOMINANT R-VALUES OF INSULATION CLYATE& GEQOGRAPHICAL DESICN CRITERIA VANUAL J DESIGN CRITERIA B -
INFORMATION UNDER A TITLE THAT PERTAINS TO A SPECIFIC TRADE OR SUPPLIER, THERE ARE MANY SEE SECTION 14 - LEC.C, #12 FOR WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM NOTES. y - - D T N~
: GROUND SNOW LOAD= 30 | ELEVATION= 706 . . 2 £
NOTES THAT APPLY T0 SEVERAL DIFFERENT TRADES OR SUPPLIERS. SO IT 1S IMPERATVE THAT ALL NOTES INSTALLED IN OR ON CEILINGS, ROOFS, WALLS, FOUNDATION COMPONENTS SUCH AS SLABS, BASEMENT -—) = — £ 5
BE REVIEWED BY ALL TO ASSURE THERE 1S A CLEAR UNDERSTANDI’N 6 70 THE ENTIRE PROJECT SEE DESIGN CRITERIA FOR LUMBER DESIGN VALUES. SECT'ON 1 1 PLUMB'NG WALLS, CRAWL SPACE WALLS AND FLOORS AND DUCTS OUTSIDE CONDITIONED SPACES; ABD U—FACTORS WIND DESIGN: | LATITUDE= 41 a . al r ape rVI e * m— % Y 8 8
- : 2. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. 1. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED PLUMBER. OF FENESTRATION (THE SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT (SHGC) IS NOT REQUIRED), AND THE RESULTS SPEED (MPH)= 115 | WINTER HEATING= -1 ] ) . a ® 8
FURTHERMORE, ALL SHEETS NOTED ON THE INDEX OF DRAWINGS, PLUS THE BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS, 3 yicROLAM (VL BEAMS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. WHERE TWO OR MORE 2. WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE THE BEST STANDARD PRACTICE OF THE TRADE. FROM ANY REQUIRED DUCT SYSTEM AND BUILDING ENVELOPE AR LEAKAGE TESTING PERFORMED ON THE TOPOGRAPHIC EFFECTS= NO | SUMMER COOLING= 91 L =S
SHOULD BE REVIEWED AND USED BY TRADES AND SUPPLIERS TO BID AND CONSTRUCT FROM » N - o
4 THS SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS MEANT TO INDIGATE. THE GENERAL DESIGN INTENT MEMBERS ARE USED TOGETHER, NAIL OR BOLT THEM TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. 3. WATER SUPPLY: BUILDING. WHERE THERE 1S MORE THAN ONE VALUE FOR EACH COMPONENT, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL SPECIAL WIND REGION- NO | ALTTUDE CORRECTION FACTOR= 0 ) = 3
. DIVENSIONS. OF THE PROJECT. NAJOR DESIGN ELEMENTS. AND THE. BASIC ORGANIZATION OF TI"IE FOLLOW MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS AS TO BEARING LENGTHS REQUIRED. 3.1, VALVE SHALL BE APPROPRIATE TO USE & TO ADJACENT PIPING MATERIAL. PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVES INDICATE THE VALUE COVERING THE LARGEST AREA. THE CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE THE TYPES AND WINDBORNE DEBRIS ZONE= NO | INDOOR DESIGN TEMP.= 72 F MAX. < S 'o\) E %
' : 4. PROVIDE BRIDGING EQUALLY SPACED BETWEEN BEARING POINTS AND AT 8'-0" 0.C. MAX FOR FOR ALL SUPPLY LINES AT EACH FURNACE, BOILER, APPLIANCE, OR FIXTURE. EFFICIENCIES OF HEATING, COOLING AND SERVICE WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT. WHERE A GAS-FIRED SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY= A DESIGN TEMP. COOLING= 75’ F MIN. L0
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS. THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT NECESSARILY DESCRIBE I = =
: DIMENSIONAL LUMBER FLOORS. 52 ALL WATER PIPES TO FIXTURES SHALL BE VALVED. UNVENTED ROOM HEATER, ELECTRIC FURNACE OR BASEBOARD ELECTRIC HEATER IS INSTALLED IN THE SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM: HEATING TEMP. DIFFERENCE= 73 F S D2 &
OR INDICATE ALL MATERIALS AND WORK REQUIRED FOR FULL PERFORMANCE OF THE BUILDING SYSTEMS 3.3 UNDERGROUND WATER PIPING SHALL BE COPPER TYPE K WITH FLARED FITTINGS. " "o . | . (] N A < iC
AND THE FINAL COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB—CONTRACTORS ARE 5. PROVIDE APPROVED BRIDGING AS REQUIRED BY ENGINEERED JOIST MANUFACTURER (IF ANY). REFER TO - : RESIDENCE, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE "GAS-FIRED UNVENTED ROOM HEATER," "ELECTRIC WEATHERING= SEVERE | COOLNG TEP. DIFFERENCE= 16' F e > o B
i : 34. SUSPENDED WATER FPIPING SHALL BE COPPER TYPE L WITH LEAD-FREE SOLDER. FURNACE” OR "BASEBOARD ELECTRIC HEATER,” AS APPROPRIATE. AN EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE . ' = C o9 ¢
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND DETAILS. z , : FROST LINE DEPTH= 42 | WIND VELOCITY HEATING= 8.4 MPH ™ © =)
, , 35.  PROVIDE FREEZE-PROOF HOSE BIBS WHERE INDICATED ON DRAWINGS WITH VACUUM BREAKERS. INDICATED FOR GAS—FIRED UNVENTED ROOM HEATERS. ELECTRIG FURNACES AND ELECTRIC BASEBOARD T ) O %
PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING AND ZONING CODES. 6. PROVIDE (2)2¢4 STIFF BACKS @ 8' OC @ ALL CEILING JOISTS SPANNING UNSUPPORTED MORE THAN 10 ” , TERMITE= MODERATE TO HEAWY | WIND VELOCITY COOLNG= 5.7 MPH ) Q —~ 8
36.  PROVIDE A GREY BOX WITH SILL FAUCETS AND ONE STANDPIPE AND 2” DRAIN FOR EACH CLOTHES : ) S0 ®n
5. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY CHANGES OR DISCREPANCIES IN THE 7. ANY PLYWOOD OR OSB DAMAGED, DELAMINATED OR BUCKLING DUE TO WEATHER OR ABUSE SHALL BE WASHER. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH BUILDER PRIOR T0 ROUGH AND COORDINATE WITH SELECTED HEATERS. (IECC R401.3) WINTER DESIGN TEMP= —4&' F | COINCIDENT WET BULB= 76 x /> a8 & a
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, OR EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS UPON DISCOVERY OF DISCREPANCY AND SANDED DOWN OR REPLACED IF UNABLE TO SAND SMOOTH. WASHER. PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH FURNACE/BOILER. (IECC R403.1) ICE BARRIER UNDERLAVMENT REQURED= YES | DALY RANGE= MEDIM (16-25' F) XX 0T
PRIOR TO BIDDING, IF KNOWN, AND COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK IN QUESTION WHEN POSSIBLE. THE 8. PROVIDE TREATED 2x6 WOOD SILL PLATES ON TOP OF FOUNDATIONS HELD IN PLACE WITH ANCHOR o ; A MINIMUM OF 90% OF THE LAMPS I PERVANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICIENCY x.._""J - -6
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO NOTFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IN A TIMELY MANNER OF ANY WORK ,, 3.7. PROVIDE A 12"AR CHAMBER AT EVERY FIXTURE AND A 24"AR CHAMBER AT THE TOP OF RISERS. FLOOD HAZARD= REFER TO LOCAL ORDINANCE |  WINTER HUMIDITY= 30% s O2
BOLTS AS DETALED AND SITTING ON J4” MINIMUM THICKNESS CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE FOAM SILL SEALER. 35" e 0L0SETS 1.6 GALLON PER FLUSH MAXUM. SHOWER. LAVS AND SINKS. 3 GALLON PER MINUTE LANPS. (IECC R404.1) AR FREEZING. INDEXe. 1635 | SUMMER HUMDIT= 50% s B e e
REQUIRING SPECIAL DETAILING, WHICH HAS NOT BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE ISSUED SET OF DOCUMENTS. IF THERE IS A SPACE BETWEEN THE SILL PLATE AND THE TOP OF FOUNDATION OF GREATER THAN ). oW CONTROL. ' : ' A BLOWER DOOR TEST: THE BUILDING SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AR LEAKAGE RATE VEAN ANNUAL TENPERATURE= 48,7 F = O o g 9
6. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. FIGURE DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE. THEN INSTALL PORTLAND NON-SHRINK GROUT AT ALL VOIS AND LET CURE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ‘ NOT THREE AR CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RESNET/ICC - R I £ o
39. AT DISHWASHER, PROVIDE WATER CONNECTION WITH SHUTOFF VALVE AND A METHOD OF DISCHARGE = =
7. ALL WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO DRYWALL, TO FACE OF MASONRY, OR FACE OF EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 9. ALL FRAMED WALLS (BOTH LOAD BEARING AND NON-LOAD BEARING) SHALL HAVE DOUBLE TOP PLATES NOT THROUGH  DISPOSAL 380, ASTM E779 OR ASTM E1827 AND REPORTED AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH WG. TESTNG SHALL BE > ROVDE SOLID OOD BLOCKING N ONE FIRST FLOOR BATHROOMS. INSTALL BETWEEN 35 T0 36" (MIN) O =g ¢
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WITH LAPPED JOIST OF AT LEAST 24" 3.10. PROVIDE VALVE AT BOTH SIDES OF METER FOR DRANAGE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY. A SIGNED WRITTEN REPORT OF THE RESULTS SHALL BE AFFIN ALL WALLS ADJACENT TO TOLET, SHOWER STALL, OR TUBS. .
8. ALL ANGLED WALLS ASSUMED TO BE 45 DEGREES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. e - PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL. TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED AT ANY TIME AFTER CREATION OF ALL % ALL ACCESSIBLE FIRST FLOOR DOORWAYS SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 32" WITH THE 1 1
10.  SET ROUGH CARPENTRY TO REQUIRED LEVELS AND LINES, WITH MEMBERS PLUMB, TRUE TO LINE, CUT 3.10. PROVIDE WATER LINE TO ALL REFRIGERATORS AND ICE MAKERS WITH SHUT OFF AT APPLIANCE. - - @
9. FINISHED DIMENSIONS AT CRITICAL AREAS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY CABINETRY, APPLIANCES, PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE. (ICEE R402.4.1.2) DOOR OPEN 90 DEGRESS, MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE OPPOSITE STOP. 4 Zi
AND FITTED. LOCATE NAILERS, BLOCKING, AND SIMILAR SUPPORTS TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENT FOR FLEXIBLE COPPER TUBING ONLY ALLOWED FROM SHUT OFF TO APPLIANCE. NO TAP CONNECTIONS - 1 X L || = H ==
BE FIELD VERFIED PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING ATTACHING OTHER CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BLOCKING FOR STAR RALS, CABINETRY, CLOSET RODS, ALLOWED. i N 5.1. WAL SWITCHES ON THE FIRST FLOOR SHALL BE LOCATED AT A HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 48" ABOVE < 1 ®
. SHOWERS, SHOWER WALLS, TUBS, MIRRORS, BATHROOM ACCESSORIES, ETC. THE LOCATION OF BATHROOM 3.11. PROVIDE HIGH EFFICIENT GAS DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATERS WITH PVC DISCHARGE PER BUILDER'S METHODS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL ALLOW FOR DIFFERENTIAL EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION. h NS Z =]
10.  THE ARCHIECT HAS NOT BEEN HIRED IN A SUPERVISORY CAPACTTY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS ACCESSORES. MIRRORS. & CLOSET RODS SHALL BE VERFIED WITH BUILDER (IECC R402.4.1) THE FINISHED FLOOR. MEASURE FROM THE FLOOR TO THE CENTER OF THE SWITCH. e <2 =
PROJECT. THEREFORE, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY AND ALL REASONS AS IT ’ i ; : SPECIFICATIONS. CONNECT WATER HEATERS IN SERIES IF MORE THAN ONE. e 5. RECEPTACLES ON THE FIRST FLOOR SHALL BE LOCATED AT A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 15" ABOVE = — = S
PEATES O, : 11. VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO FRAMING. 4 SEWER SYSTEM: 7.1, WOOD-BURNING FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS OR DOORS, AND OUTDOOR B NSED FLooe NEASURE o THE FLOOR 0 THE. CONTER OF T RECERTALE = = = ———————— @ o
) 12. SECURELY ATTACH ROUGH CARPENTRY TO SUBSTRATES, COMPLYING WITH THE IRC. WHERE FASTENERS 4.1. INTERIOR ABOVE GROUND WASTE AND VENT PIPING AND FITTINGS SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40. COMBUSTION AR. (IECC R402.4.2) . . | | | | ] ‘Q] oo <
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCE PROCEDURES OR SAFETY 53.  THE WIRNG METHODS SPECIFIED IN CHAPTER 3 OF THE NEC WILL BE PERMITTED EXCEPT: ; ; ; ; ;
PRECAUTIONS 1N CONNECTION WITH THE. CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. . THESE SHALL BE THE ARE EXPOSED TO WEATHER, IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, OR IN HIGH RELATIVE HUMIDITY, PROVIDE 42, INTERIOR UNDER GROUND WASTE AND VENT PIPING AND FITTINGS SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40. 7.2. WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS SHALL HAVE AN AR INFILTRATION RATE OF NOT - NONVETALLIC_SHEATHED. CABLE. TYPE NM. TYPE NMC. AND TYPE NMS CABLES. SHALL ONLY BE = = = = : }
: FASTENERS THAT ARE HOT-DIP ZINC COATED. ALL METAL FRAMING ANCHORS SHALL HOT-DIP ZINC 43, EXTERIOR WASTE PIPING SHALL BE 6"DIA. PVC SCHEDULE 40. GREATER THAN 0.3 CFM/SF, AND FOR SWINGING DOORS, NOT GREATER THAN 0.5 CFM/SF. (IECC S ; . : : : : ! :
SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. CONTED AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS PERMITTED TO BE USED IN THE FOLLOWING: TEMPORARY WIRING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC | | | | |
RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR ANY PROBLEMS, DELAYS OR COSTS ARISING FROM NEGLIGENCE OR - 4.4, PROVIDE CLEAN-OUTS IN WASTE AND SOIL LINE FOR EACH CHANGE OF DIRECTION GREATER THAN 45 R402.4.3) ARTICLE 590 OR LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING SYSTEMS LESS THAN 30 VOLTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH = = =t |
FAILURE TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS BY THE 13, ALL HIP AND VALLEY ROOF RAFTERS SHOULD BE CONTINUOUS MEMBERS. DEGREES AND AT TOP OF EACH STACK. 7.3.  WHERE OPEN COMBUSTION AR DUCTS PROVIDE COMBUSTION AR TO OPEN COMBUSTION FUEL BURNING NEC ARTICLE 411. — — —
CONTRACTOR, SUB-CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS OR ANY OTHER TRADES PERSON IN CONNECTION wirH '+ ALL 45-DEGREE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CORNERS TO HAVE CONTINUOUS RIPPED WOOD BLOCKING FOR 65.  PROVIDE SEWAGE EJECTOR PIT WITH COVER FLUSH WITH BASEMENT SLAB IF BASEMENT WASTE LINES APPLIANCES, THE APPLIANCES AND COMBUSTION AR OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE 532 ARTICLE 338 — SERVICE—ENTRANCE CABLE: TYPE SE CABLES SHALL ONLY BE PERMITTED TO ! B B ] = |
THIS PROJECT DRYWALL & CORNER BEAD NAILER. AL EXPOSED HIPS AND VALLEYS TO HAVE RIPPED 2x CORNER FOR ARE LOWER THAN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER TO STREET OR AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED. BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE OR ENCLOSED IN A ROOM THAT IS ISOLATED FROM INSIDE THE THERMAL BE USED IN TEMPORARY WIRING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC ARTICLE. 590. g | e = —
ANY PRODUCTS NOT PROPERLY FITTING AS IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, DRYWALL NAL. 6.6.  PROVIDE SEWAGE PUMP AND SUMP PUMP PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. SUMP PUMP TO INCLUDE ENVELOPE. SUCH ROOMS SHALL BE SEALED AND INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENVELOPE -
SUB-CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS OR ANY OTHER TRADESMAN TO VERIFY ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS 15.  PROVIDE 154" OF BEARING (MIN) AT ALL JOIST ENDS OR PROVIDE APPROVED JOIST HANGERS. PVC DISCHARGE LINES WITH CHECK VALVES AND DISCHARGE TO EXTERIOR. REFER TO BUILDER'S REQUIREMENTS OF IECC TABLE R402.1.2, WHERE THE WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILNGS SHALL MEET NOT
PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING AND THE COORDINATION OF PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS AND THER ULTIMATE ~ 16: Ezgtgggg é(I:[)(iEES\NSIITTI-E}’?Pé;:FESSL:lDEEORAS[T)AIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE SPECIFICATIONS AND CIIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ANY EXTERIOR CONNECTIONS (FF ANY). g@i&%"&iﬁﬁ%g més i;l\gAL[L)JSCFSE%IRT%E(SOWEN?SETTEIST& T:'CECCTS&':‘CSEH%HBIEECFC”LLY
PROPER  INSTALLATION. ) - 6.7.  CONNECT INTERIOR BASEMENT FLOOR DRAINS AND ANY BASEMENT PLUMBING TO THE EJECTOR PIT. . o
11 THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE THE AUTHORTY NOR THE RESPONSIBILTY TO STOP THE WORK. 17 ALL WOOD BEAWS, JOISTS, STUDS, AND OTHER COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SHALL HAVE A CLEARANCE OF 65, CONNECT ALL EXTERIOR BASEMENT WINDOW WELL DRANS TO PERMETER DRAN AND THE SUMP PIT. RAIS THE COMBUSTON AR DUCT SHAL EE INSULTED VHERE g) PASSES THROUGH CONDTONED LEGEND INDEX OF DRAWINGS: L
12, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE BETWEEN MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING CONTRACTORS PRIOR TO NOT LESS THAN 2" FROM THE FRONT AND SIDE FACES OF MASONRY FIREPLACES AND NOT LESS THAN 69, EACH STACK VENT EXTENSION THROUGH THE ROOF SHALL BE. A MINMUM OF 4”. - -8, : - - =
START OF ANY ROUGH NECHANIGAL, ELECTRCAL, AYD PLUVBING WORK AND NAP OUT AND COORDINATE 4" FROM THE BACK FACE. 2 OTHER SYSTENS: BOTH INTAKE AND EXHAUST PIPES INSTALLED. CONTINUOUS TO THE OUTSIDE; OR (2)FREPLACES AND ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS A0 TITLE SHEET-INDEX OF DRAMINGS-NOTES =)
ALL WORK BETWEEN THE TRADES SUCH THAT ALL WORK CAN BE CONTANED WITHIN THE FRAMED WALLS ~ 18.  ALL PLUMBING & HVAC WALLS TO BE DOUBLE 2x4 @ 16" 0.C. OR 2x6 @ 16” 0.C. WALLS AND NO 7.1, PROVIDE AND INSTALL A PASSIVE RADON SYSTEM WITH A PIPE FROM THE BASEMENT SLAB TO STOVES COMPLYING WITH IECC R402.4.2 & IRC R1006. (IECC R402.4.4) ANTENNA |
AND FLOORS AND NO VERTICAL CHASES NEED TO BE CREATED AND NO SOFFITS NEED TO BE DROPPED HVAC OR PLUMBING SHALL BE LOCATED IN ANY EXTERIOR WALL. THROUGH THE ROOF, 74, RECESSED LUMINARES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT @ CLE/ANTENNA X UGHT FXTLRE. UNDERCABINET LIGHT A1.10  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS-FRONT & LEFT SIDE
BELOW THE CEILING. ANY CONFLICTS SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECTS ATTENTION AT THIS TIME 19.  COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL FLOOR JOISTS WITH PLUMBING FIXTURES SUCH THAT WHEN INSTALLED, 7.2. PROVIDE GAS LINES WITH LOG LIGHTERS TO A|_|_ HREPLACES AR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES. RECESSED LUMINARES SHALL BE |_¢_ LGHT FIXTURE: WALL MOUNTED A1.20 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS—REAR & RIGHT SIDE
AND PRIOR TO STARTING ANY ROUGH WORK. NO PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, OR ELECTRICAL INFORMATION THERE IS ENOUGH CLEARANCE ALLOWED THAT CUTTING OR NOTCHING OF JOIST WILL NOT BE REQUIRED. 8. R IC-RATED AND LABELED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT GREATER THAN 2.0 CFM WHEN | CHUNG FAN/LIGHT COMBINATION FIXTURE:
IS TO BE SCALED FROM THE DRAWINGS. 20.  DOUBLE ALL JOISTS UNDER BATHTUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, & ALL BEARING WALLS PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR : TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E283 AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 1.57 PSF. RECESSED SLRFACE MONTED < PHONE MK 7210 FOUNDATION PLAN
13. ON-SITE VERIFICATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH JOISTS (AND WHERE NOTED) 9, HAVE COPY OF EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION MANUALS TIED TO GAS & ELECTRIC ON SITE AT TIME OF ROUGH LUMINAIRES SHALL BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULKED BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR
CONTRACTOR. SECTlON 7 — FIRE BLOCKING INSPECTION, SEE_SECTION 14 — ELECIRIC, #4. WALL OR CEILING COVERING. (IECC R402.4.5) , K #oe s N AOR A2.20 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
14. 1T IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO INITIATE, MAINTAIN, AND 10.  SEE_SECTION SECTION 17 — FINISHES 2 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR PLENUMS. (IECC R403.3.5) I | CHLING FAN FIXTURE: SURFACE NOUNTED A2.30 ~ SECOND FLOOR PLAN
SUPERVISE ALL SAFETY MEASURES, PRECAUTIONS, AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROJECT. FIRE BLOCKING (PER SECTION IRC R302.11) SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED AT ALL JOINTS & SEAMS AND SHALL \ / « PHONE JACK: WALL MOUNTED PHONE A2.40 ROOF PLAN
15 ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE LICENSED AND INSURED WITHIN THE JURISDICTION IN OPENINGS, BOTH VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY, AND TO FORM AN EFFECTVE FIRE BARREER BETWEEN SECTION 12 — ELECTRICAL 45 APPLICABLE. DUCT TAPE OR ANY OTHER LNLISTED TAPE | LY : o
COMPLY WITH ETHER THE IMC OR IRC, CABLE. DUC ER UNLIS S NOT bl
WHICH THE WORK IS TO BE DONE. STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ATTIC-ROOF SPACE. ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED IN A SCHEMATIC NATURE, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DO PERMITTED. (JECC R403.3.2) DETECTCR: CARBON NONOIE & ROPIOE DRRX \\\ A 7
16. AL COMPONENTS OF THE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BEST PRACTICES OF 2. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS, FURRED SPACES, AND PARALLEL OR STAGGERED ROWS OF ELECTRICAL PANEL LOAD CALCULATIONS AND DETERMINE EXACT CIRCUIING PRIOR TO START OF PROJECT. . A3.10 WALL SECTION — DETAILS \\\ <D /? //
9.1, AR HANDLER. AR HANDLERS SHALL HAVE A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION FOR AN AIR LEAKAGE OF Q 4/ 2,
THE PARTICULAR TRADE. BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK, EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE WORK STUDS, PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND HORIZONTALLY AT THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A CIRCUIT DIAGRAM TO THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IF REQUIRED NOT GREATER THAN 2 PERCENT OF THE DESIGN AIRFLOW RATE WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH @ DETECTOR: HEAT @QED RECEPTACLE: DEDICATED CUPLEX N & . ) Z
PERFORMED BY OTHERS TO WHICH HIS WORK ADJOINS OR IS APPLIED AND WILL REPORT IN WRITING TO INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED 10, OR REQUESTED. ASHRAE 193, (ICC R403.32.1) A1 MEP PLANS S “Z
THE ARCHITECT ANY CONDITIONS THAT WILL PREVENT SATISFACTORY ACCOMPLISHMENT OF HIS CONTRACT. 3. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT 2. PROVIDE NEW 200 AMPERE SINGLE PHASE UNDERGROUND SERVICE WITH ONE 200-AMPERE PANEL WITH ' e EAKA GFl X : == o=
FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER OF DEFICIENCIES OR FAULTS SHALL CONSTITUTE SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, AND COVE CEILINGS 40 POLE SPACES (MIN) AND MAIN SHUT OFF. PROVIDE BREAKERS AS REQUIRED. 32 DUCTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED 1O DETERMINE AR LEAKACE BY ONE OF HE FOLLOMING DETECIOR: SWOKE S RECEPIALE GROND FALT INTERRUP = — MICHAEL A BURR — =
METHODS, EITHER ROUGH-IN TEST OR POST CONSTRUCTION TEST PER IECC R403.3.3 AND A SIGNED = 001-015688 =
ACCEPTANCE THEREOF AND WAVER OF ANY CLAMS FOR IT UNSUITABILITY. 4. IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN. 2.1, A MINIMUM OF 10% OF THE ELECTRIC PANEL SPACE SHOULD BE LEFT OPEN FOR FUTURE EXPANSION. . - = =
X WRITTEN REPORT OF THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE LOCAL AUTHORITY. IF ALL EXFAUST FAN (REGID OFM OF FAN) S=  RECEPINLE DUPLEX IN CELNG = S5
17. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE USED AND INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S 4.1.  ENCLOSED SPACES UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS PANEL SHALL HAVE THE 2.2, EVERY CIRCUT ON THE ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE LEGIBLY IDENTIFIED AS TO ITS CLEAR, EVIDENT, AND DUCTS AND AR HANDLERS ARE LOCATED INSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE. THEN NO TEST IS 80 CFM X0 NS
INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. THIS INCLUDES VERIFYING ALL ROUGH OPENINGS, CLEARANCES, WALLS, UNDER-STAR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH j5 SPECIFIC PURPOSE/USE. THE IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE INCLUDED WITHN THE DOOR OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL. REQUIRED. (IECC R403.3.3) ' DIHALST FAN & LGHT (REQD M OF FAN) o  FEOPIIE DABRIESED N AOR WERSS X4 /\ \§
ATTACHMENT LOCAT'ONS, MECHAN|CAL/ELECTR|CAL/PLUMB|NG REQU'REMENTS, FINISHING, ETC. PRIOR TO GYPSUM BOARD. (PER IRC R302.7) 2.3. MAINTAIN 36” DEPTH X 30” WDTH x 78” HEIGHT MIN. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN FRONT OF ELECTRICAL PANEL. MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE 105° F OR LESS THAN 55 F SHALL 80 CFM m UNO. /// / OF \\— \\\\\
FRAMING AND AGAN PRIOR TO INSTALL TO ASSURE PRODUCTS ARE INSTALLED PROPERLY. 5. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES, AND WIRES AT CEILNG AND FLOOR LEVEL, WITH AN 24 FLECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE LOCATED A MNIMUM OF 5—0" FROM SUMP PIT. BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R3. (IECC R403.4) @ JUNCTION BOX (POMER CONNECTION) S RECEPTACLE: DUPLEX WTH ONE LEG SWICHED Z il \\\\
18.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEFEND AND HOLD HARMLESS THE ARCHITECT AND THE ARCHITECT'S APPROVED MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION. 3. ALL WIRE TO BE COPPER WIRE THROUGHOUT AND INSTALLED IN METAL CONDUI. AL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R3 WITH A READILY '
CONSULTANTS, THERR RESPECTVE SUB CONSULTANTS, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, MEMBERS, EMPLOYEES AND 6. FIRE BLOCKING MATERIL SHALL CONSIST OF 2« LUMBER, (2) LAYERS OF fx LUMBER WITH BROKEN LAP 4. WEIGHT OF WIRING, CONDUITS, ETC. MJST BE SUPPORTED FROM THE STRUCTURE, INDEPENDENT FROM ANY ACCESSIBLE, MANUAL SATCH THAT CAN TURN. OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING PUMP WHEN THE SYSTEM IS NOT OM LGHT FYIURE: RECESSED HAOGEN #: RECEPTROLE: QUADRUPLEX
AGENTS FROM AND AGINST ANY AND ALL DAMAGES, LIABILITIES OR COSTS, INCLUDING REASONABLE JOINTS, (1) LAYER OF Z4," (MIN) WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS WITH JOINTS BACKED WITH SAME, (1) SUSPENDED CEILINGS. IN USE. (IECC R4035.1).
ATTORNEY'S FEES AND DEFENSE COSTS, TO THE EXTENT ARISING OUT OF THE NEGLIGENT PERFORMANCE LAYER OF 3" (MIN) PARTICLE BOARD WITH JOINTS BACKED WITH SAME, J5" (MIN) GYPSUM BOARD, %" 5. *ALL EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES, INCLUDING FURNACES, A/C UNITS, WATER HEATERS, WASHERS, . *WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM: O LGHT FIXTURE: RECESSED INCANDESCENT ©-  RECEPINOLE SMALEX 11 01-2022 11=30=2022
OF THE WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR'S SUBCONTRACTOR, OR ANYONE FOR WHOM THE CEMENT-BASED MILLBOARD, BATTS/BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED DRYERS, RANGE HOODS, MICROWAVE OVENS, REFRIGERATORS, RANGES, DISHWASHERS, DISPOSALS, KITCHEN ~ 12.1.” THE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IECC AS
CONTRACTOR IS LEGALLY LIABLE. THE INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATION UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL NOT MATERIALS INSTALLED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE, OR CELLULOSE EXHAUST HOODS, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION MANUAL (HAVE AMENDED BY THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, SECTION R403.6. SIGN: PERFORMANCE METH —(:D— LIGHT FIXTURE: SURFACE MOUNTED —_ -~ SWITCH WIRING DATED I EXPIRES
BE LIITED BY A LIMITATION ON THE AMOUNT OR TYPE OF DAMAGES, COMPENSATION OR BENEFITS INSULATION INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119 OR UP 263, FOR THE SPECIFIC COPY ON SITE AT TIME OF ROUGH INSPECTION) AND COMPLY WITH LOCAL AUTHORITY CODES. 12.2. THE WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OR MORE SUPPLY OR EXHAUST p
PAYABLE BY OR FOR THE CONTRACTOR OR A SUBCONTRACTOR UNDER WORKERS' OR WORKMEN'S APPLICATION. 6. PROVIDE ELECTRC POWER TO SUMP PUMPS AND SEWAGE EJECTOR PIT AS REQUIRED. FANS OR A COMBINATION OF SUCH, AND ASSOCIATED DUCTS AND CONTROLS. LOCAL EXHAUST OR THE DESIGN OF THIS B HOD AS DEFINED IN -OF o AXURE PROBNT NONTED <= WALL SWTCH
COMPENSATION ACTS, DISABILITY BENEFIT ACTS OR OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFIT ACTS. THE CONTRACTOR SECTION 8 MOISTURE /THERM AL CONTROL 7. ALL 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15A & 20A RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN KIFGHENS,FAMILY-ROOMS,—DINING SUPPLY FANS ARE PERMITTED TO SERVE SUCH A SYSTEM. OUTDOOR AR DUCTS CONNECTED T0 THE | SECTION R401 OF THE 2018 INTE GY CONSERVATION CODE AND THE 3
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO INDEMNIFY ANY PARTY FOR THAT PARTY'S OWN NEGLIGENCE. ROOHS—HVING-ROOMS,—PARLORS —LBRARIES—DENS; BEDROOMS,~SUNROOMS—RECREATION—ROONS; RETURN SIDE OF AN AR HANDLER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO PROVIDE SUPPLY VENTILATION. PERFORMANCE REPO SUBMITTED BY 0 -¢pc LIGHT FIXTURE: SURFACE MOUNTED PULL CHAN <s-0  WALL SWITCH: 3-WIRE (IF 4, 4-WIRE)
SECTION 2 — EXCAVATION/SITE CLEARING 1. SRR SECMON 14 = LELC. g2, PLANS AND WAL SECTICRS FOR INSULA G REQUIREMENTS. A DRY-AREAS;-OR-SHEAR R AREAS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH AN 12.3. THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CONTROLS THAT
2. ALL INSULATION SHALL BE PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND AT A MINIMUM, AS ALLOWED BY CODE. ARCH FAULT CRCUT INTERRUPTER. (NEC 21012 A) ENABLE MANUAL OVERRIDE. SEE SURVEY OR CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION
1. SITE EXCAVATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CNVIL DRAWINGS THAT WERE REVIEWED AND APPROVED 3, PROVIDE A VAPOR BARRIER ON THE WARM SIDE OF THE CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 8. AH25—VOLT—H5A—d—20A-OUTLEFS-SHAHBE—HSTER—TAMPER_RESISTANT: 12.4. WHEN THE AR INFILTRATION RATE OF A BUILDING OR DWELLING UNIT IS 3 AR CHANGES PER HOUR
BY THE LOCAL AUTHORTY. CONTRACTOR TO REPORT ALL DEVIATIONS FROM DOCUMENTS TO THE 4. ALL GAPS AND SPACES AROUND EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES AND ALL HOLES PENETRATNG o' pROVIDE DISCONNECTING MEANS AS REQURED BY CODE FOR FIXED APPLINNCES, INCLUDING FURNACES & OR LESS WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IECC R402.4.1.2, THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED I[ECC DESIGN: PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD USED CERTIFICATION OF THE DRAWINGS
ARCHITECT BEFORE BEGINNING ANY FURTHER WORK. INTO UNHEATED SPACES SHALL RECEIVE SAME INSULATION AS SURROUNDING AREA. DISHWASHER. WITH VENTILATION THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IECC R403.6,
SECTlON 3 CONCRETE 5, PROVIDE VENT CHUTES AT ROOF EAVES TO MAINTAIN AIR SPACE AT EAVE OR ALONG ENTIRE ROOF 10 EACH FLOOR SHALL BE CIRCUITED SEPARATELY. 12.5. THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH VENTILATION THAT COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE THE DESIGN OF THIS BUILDING USED THE PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD AS DEFINED IN 377 THS NUVBER DESIGNATION TED TO' A SYMBOL SIGNFIES THAT THE FIXTURE TO BE NOUNTED AT A SPEDFC HEGHT (N BY SIGNNG AND SEALING THESE IRL\WI\KS, | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS WERE PREPARED
1. ALL CONCRETE TO BE MIXED & PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.C.I. STANDARDS, BUILDING CODE RAFTER AT LOCA;HONS WHERE CEILING DOES NOT HAVE ATTIC SPACE ABOVE. 11. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR GARAGE APPLICATIONS SHALL BE CIRCUITED SEPARATELY. IRC OR |MC, AS APPUCABLE, OR WITH OTHER APPROVED MEANS OF VENTILATION. ANY OUTDOOR AR SECT'ON R401 OF THE 2018 |NTERNAT|ONAL ENERGY CONSERVAT'ON CODE, SO NO ||\0-ES) ABOVE THE FAINSHED FLOOR. MEASUREMENT IS TO CENTERLINE OF THE FIXTURE. IF NO NUMBER IS G\,EN LNIE? W P%G\W_ SUFE?\ASIG\I IAND TO Tl'E BEST (}- MY N\UM.EH;E N\D HEUEF (I)VPLY WTH
REQUREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE AND ASTM CI50. 6. PROVIDE "TWEK” (OR APPROVED EQUAL) BUILDING WRAP. APPLY BUILDING WRAP IMMEDIATELY AFTER 12 OUTLETS (NEC 21052, A) INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE RES—CHECK SHALL BE NEEDED AS DEFINED UNDER 2018 IECC, SECTION R401.2. THEN THE AXTLRE TO BE MOUNTED AT A STANDARD BUILDING PRACTICE. HEIGHT AND MUST MEET ALL APPLICABLE® (ODES, THE ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS AND COMPLY WITH THE ORDINANCES OF: Lol
2. SOL BEARNG CAPACTY ASSUMED TO BE 3000 PSF. SHEATHING IS INSTALLED. SEAL ALL SEAMS, EDGES, FASTENERS, AND PENETRATIONS WITH 12.1. SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EVERY HABTABLE ROOM SUCH THAT NO POINT MEASURED HORIZONTALLY VENTILATION SYSTEM IS NOT OPERATING. (IECC R403.6). CITY OF NAPERVILLE. ILLINOIS 2
SOIS—REPORT-PROVIBED—BY—OTHERS- MANUFACTURER'S APPROVED TAPE. EXTEND BUILDING WRAP INTO JAMBS OF OPENINGS AND SEAL ALONG THE FLOOR LINE OF ANY WALL SPACE IS NO MORE THE 6' FROM AN OUTLET. A WALL SPACE 12.1. FANS USED TO PROVIDE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SHALL MEET THE EFFICACY 2018 [ECC NOTE 2019-12) ! NDEX 2019-12 =
3. | COMPRESSVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE CORNERS WITH TAPE. SHALL BE INCLUDE ANY WALL 2 OR LONGER, INCLUDING AROUND CORNERS, AND UNBROKEN ALONG REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE BELOW. (IECC R403.6.1), EXCEPT WHERE AN AR HANDLER THAT IS INTEGRAL >
31| ALL CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI EXCEPT, 7. INSTALL FLASHING AS REQUIRED MAKE BUILDING WEATHER-TIGHT, INCLUDING ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS, THE FLOOR LINE BY A DOOR OR SIMILAR OPENING, FIREPLACES AND FIXED CABINETS. FLOOR OUTLETS TO TESTED AND LISTED HVAC EQUIPMENT IS USED TO PROVIDE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL ABB R EVIATIO NS M ECHAN ICA L / PLU M Bl N G SYM BOLS CO DES fO r NAP E RVI LLE ILLI N OIS %
32, EXTERIOR PORCHES, STEPS & WALKS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS SHALL ROOF—WALL INTERSECTIONS, WALL OPENINGS, ETC., MAKING SURE ALL FLASHING LAPS, JOINTS, AND (F ANY) 18" OR NORE DO NOT COUNT TOWARDS ANY REQURED OUTLET VENTILATION, THE AR HANDLER SHALL BE POWERED BY AN ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED MOTOR. NVER T LANRY TB 3y - ALL WORK IS TO CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CODES: =
SEAMS AREA PERMANENTLY WATER-TIGHT AND WEATHER-PROOF. CONCEAL FASTENERS WHERE POSSIBLE ) f @ RORODRAN —g GO KEY LOCATON
ATTAIN A MINIMUM OF 3500 PSI . : . 12.2. (TABLE R403.6.1) WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FAN EFFICACY: st FIRST M LAMNATED VENEER LMBER
12.2. ANY HALLWAY LONGER THAN 10’ IN LENGTH, MEASURED ALONG CENTER OF HALLWAY, SHALL REQUIRE 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) W/AMENDMENTS
33. AL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER, INCLUDING DURING CONSTRUCTION, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SEPARATE NON-COMPATIBLE METALS OR CORROSIVE SUBSTRATES WITH A COATING OF ASPHALT MASTIC AT LEAST ONE OUTLET FAN_LOCATION MIN AR FLOW  MINIM EFFICACY MAX_AIR FLOW N SO MAX MAXIMM @ S CONECTON WIH SHUT-CFF VAVE olo T PROUF HOSE BEB
OF 5% AND A MAXIMUM OF 7% AR ENTRAINED. OR OTHER PERMANENT SEPARATION. : HRV OR ERV ANY 1.2 CFM/WATT ANY NF ABOVE FINSHED FLOCR MN MNMM Olo 2018 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE (|PMC) W/ AMENDMENTS
8. CAULK AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AS NECESSARY. WEATHER-STRIP EXTERIOR DOORS, WINDOWS, EXHAUST 12.3. FOVERS, NOT PART OF A HALLWAY AND WITH AN AREA GREATER THAN 60 SF SHALL HAVE OUTLET
34, PLEASE NOTE THAT IRC TABLE R402.2 ALLOWS SOME CONCRETE TO BE 2500 PSI, BUT THIS : : : : . RANGE HOODS ANY 2.8 CFM/WATT ANY I PBOE SUB FLOR M MOUNT/MOUNTED 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) W/AMENDMENTS o
FANS, ETC. WHERE ANCHORS, ETC., PENETRATE FLASHING, FILL WITH SEALER TO ENSURE A WATERTIGHT LOCATED IN EACH WALL SPACE 3' OR MORE IN WDTH. (NEC 210.52.) &
ARCHITECT PREFERS A MINIMUM REQUIREMENT FOR CONCRETE IS AS NOTED ABOVE. , ETC. » ETC, : INZLINE FAN ANY 2.8 CFM,/WATT ANY B/AUSH  BOTTOM FLUSH o ON CENTER
124, ALL 220 VOLT APPLIANCES SHALL HAVE A 4-PRONG CONFIGURATION, VERFY WITH SELECTED APPLIANCE. : 2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE W/AMENDMENTS I
CONDITION. H OVERHEAD =
5. PROVIDE CONCRETE CONTROL JOINTS RADIATING OUT FROM ALL INTERIOR STEEL COLUMNS & AS 9. PROVIDE ALUMINUM GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS, DRAIN TO GRADE. SEE BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. 131, ALL UNFINSHED BASEMENTS OR CRAWL SPACES AT OR BELOW GRADE AND DOES NOT INCLUDED BATHROOM. UTILITY RM % 2.8 CFM/WATT ANY ) BORD ERST x@ 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE W/AMENDMENTS x
10.  INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHIELD AT EAVES, VALLEYS AND AROUND CHIMNEY TO PREVENT ICE DAMS, . ' ‘ BSEVENT
6 Mo SONCRETE SHALL BE POURED WHEN THERE 15 DLCLSSHE OF STANDNG WTER OR N THE- ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S. INSTRUCTIONS. FINISHED BASEMENT SPACES, SHALL BE 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15A & 20A GFI PROJECTED 12.3. THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE OUTDOOR AR AT A CONTINUOUS %‘T oENETS) RD  RVOE AD DSOS STRUCTURAL SYMBOLS 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE W/AMENDMENTS o
TEMPERATURE OF THE SURROUNDING AR IS LESS THAN 40 DEGREES F (WITHOUT CHEMICAL ADDITVES). SEE TYPICAL WALL SECTION OR ROOF PLAN FOR TYPICAL SHINGLES OUTLETS. GFI NOT REQUIRED ON EJECTOR PUMP, SUMP PUMPS AND FURNACES. RATE OF NOT LESS THAN THAT DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC TABLE M1505.4.3(1) (lECC M OUBC FEET PER MNJE RR REMOVE AD RENSTAL C——3RAED STUD WAL . _ SIRUCIURAL BEAN/HEADER 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) W/AMENDMENTS
13.2. ALL BATHROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED AND BE 20A DEDICATED. (NEC 210.11.C.3) R403.6 & IRC M1505). THE FOLLOWING IS TABLE IRC TABLE M1505.4.3(1) o CHLING JOST RS REMOVE AND SAVE (SIZE AS NOTED)
DO NOT USE ANY ADDTIVES WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHTECT. AL FORMS, GROUND & SECTION 9 — DOORS & WINDOWS 2018 LIFE SAFETY CODE W/AMENDMENTS N
OTHER MATERIALS WITH WHICH CONCRETE WILL COME INTO CONTACT SHALL BE FREE OF FROST BEFORE 13.3. ALL GARAGE OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED AND PROVIDE ONE FOR EACH CAR SPACE. FLOOR NUMBER OF BEDROOMS (AIRFLOW IN CFM) a6 CHUNG RFR  REFRIGERATOR WOOD POST (BLOCK SOLID UNDER TO S
e o e N o | N INSTALL WINDOWS AND DOORS PER WANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. 13.4. GARAGE DOOR OPENER OUTLETS SHALL BE GFl PROTECTED. (NS 0-1 23 45 67 57 0 CSD OB RO R [ES==JNIERIOR FRAVED STUD BEARNG WALL | B couyinG STEEL OR FND BELOW) CURRENT ILLINOIS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) W/AMENDMENTS S|
7. ALL CONCRETE SHALL CURE A MINMUM OF SEVEN DAYS BEFORE A LOAD MAY BE PLACED ON IT OR 2. ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. 135. ANY AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL325 AND WIRED IN <508 25— 45 50— 5 90— o QOLMN RQD  REQURED [y FRAMED STUD WALL WITH CAVITY 50 WOOD POST ABOVE CURRENT  NATIONAL FIRE CODE W/AMENDMENTS SIS
BACKFILL CAN OCCUR. 3. ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE DOUBLE—GLAZED INSULATED GLASS PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. SEE ACCORDANCE WITH THF PROVISIONS OF THE NEC. 15013008 —45— —66— —75— —4p— —40— T CARPET / CARPETING RO ROUGH OPENING INSULATION CURRENT STATE OF ILLINOIS PLUMBING CODE (”_—PC) W /AMENDMENTS A
8. DO NOT BACKFILL FOUNDATION WALLS UNTIL CONCRETE HAS CURED FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS. PROVIDE SECTION 14 — LEC.C., #2.2 & #2.3 THE MAXIMUM THERMAL TRANSMITTANCE U-FACTOR. 13.6. ANY OUTLET WITHIN 6 OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE SINK. 3001-4500 —66— —— 90 —405— —20— a CERAMC TILE R ROOF RAFTER 210 FJ. FRAMING NOTE: JOIST SIZE/TYPE -
BRACING AS REQUIRED TO FOUNDATION WALLS DURING BACKFILL. 4. PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS: 13.7. ANY OUTLET IN A LAUNDRY AREA, INCLUDING WASHER & DRYER, SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED AND AT 45016000 —75— —56— —405— —420— —435— D DEEP / DEFTH gﬁf %A’U RoD 816 0C” JOIST SPACING/NOTE | CURRENT ~ STATE OF ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE W/AMENDMENTS
9. AT ALL STOOPS, PORCHES PATIOS AND GARAGE AREAS, BACKFILL WITH COMPACTED FILL PER BUILDER'S 4.1, FOR ANY WINDOW LOCATED WITHIN A 24” ARC OF A DOOR JAMB IN THE CLOSED POSITION AND LEAST ONE DEDICATED 20A OUTLET FOR WASHER/DRYER. (NEC 210.11.C.2) 600+—7566 —96— —H05— —426— —+35— — 56— % ?gmﬂdfrm 5 SUNE FEET / SOLARE FOOT CURRENT NAPERVILLE BUILDING & ZONING ORDINANCE
SPECIFIED BACKFILL MATERIAL AND AS ALLOWED PER LOCAL AUTHORITY. BOTTOM EDGE OF GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60” AFF. 138. ALL EXTERIOR OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED WITH WATER PROOF IN USE COVER. >7eee - —i85- —26- —5- —58- - | D CARBAE DSOSA Q SUNE A ABBREVIATION FOR CODE IS IN' PARENTHESIS. (XX).
10.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL PERIMETER DRAIN TILE. 4.2. FOR ANY WINDOW THAT MEETS ALL THE FOLLOWING; THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS 14, KITCHEN OUILETS (NEC 21052, B, 3) 124 THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM IS PERMITED TO OPERATE INTERMITIENTLY WHERE | v DOW s STHL
101, THE DRAN TLE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF ALL BASEMENT FOOTINGS AND AROUND LARGER THAN 9 SF; THE BOTIOM EDGE OF THE GLAZNG IS LESS THAN 18" AFF; THE TOPE EDGE OF 141 ALL KITCHEN COUNTERTOP OUTLETS TO BE GFI PROTECTED AND PROVIDE AT LEAST (2)20A CRCUITS. THE SYSTEM HAS CONTROLS THAT ENABLE OPERATION FOR NOT LESS THAN 25% OF EACH 4-HOUR | py  powsem SR SR / SRUCTIRAL ZONING REQUIREMENTS:
THE OUTSIDE PERIMETER OF CRAWL SPACES. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S SPLICES, CORNERS AND TEES THE GLAZING IS MORE THAN 36” AFF: & A WALKING SURFACE IS WITHIN 36° HORIZONALLY AND IN A (NEC 210.11.C.1) SEGMENT AND THE VENTILATION RATE PRESCRIBED IN TABLE DIRECTLY ABOVE OR IRC TABLE EJREV  ELEVATON RS ToP FUSH SYMBOLS
AS REQUIRED. THE DRAIN TILE SHALL BE 4” PERFORATED FLEXIBLE PVC PIPE IN SLEEVE, BEDDED ON STRAIGHT LINE. 14.2. ALL KITCHEN COUNTERTOP QUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT NO POINT ALONG THE WALL LINE IS M1505.4.3(1) IS MULTIPLED BY THE FACTOR DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE M1505.4.3(2). | EVERY OTHR 70 TP O DESCRIPTION REQUIRED ACTUAL o
2"WASHED GRAVED, PLACED ON THE SIDE OF THE FOOTING, COVERED WITH 12°WASHED GRAVEL TO A 4.3.  FOR ANY WINDOW WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THEN 36" ABOVE MORE THEN 24" FROM AN OUTLET, EOGE OF APPLANCE OR EDGE OF COUNTERTOP. THE FOLLOWING IS TABLE IRC TABLE M1505.4.3(1) P ELECTRC PANEL P TORERD/EPERD GUSS @ KEY NOTE — SEE ASSOCIATED NUMBERS ?33‘1.”%%335 SETBACK §1OB 3080 (EXISTNG <t Cu/j
POINT NOT LESS THAN 3"ABOVE THE TOP OF THE FOOTING. THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60" OF THE STAIRS, LANDINGS AND RAMPS. 14.3. ANY COUNTERTOP LARGER THAN 24°X12" SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTLET. EL_”ABL'QES?GJEN?C” wr s s e T 100 0 EQUAL " TYRCAL / TIPCALLY CORNER,YARD. SETBACK 5 e EEXISTING% — O =
10.2. PROVIDE WINDOW WELL DRAINS, WHICH SHALL BE 4" PVC IN SLEEVE CONNECTED TO THE FOOTING 4.4, FOR ANY WINDOW AT A BATHTUB OR SHOWER WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS~ 14.4. ANY KITCHEN PENINSULA OR ISLAND SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTLET. . . . : > . & BIST / EXSTNG o UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE ) A OO o
” , 145, KITCHEN ISLANDS AND PENINSULAS WITH A SINK SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTLET INSTALLED ON MULTIPLICATION FACTOR 4 3 2 15 13 10 m FLOOR DRAN SIDE YARD SETBACK 6 5.71" (EXISTING) © O o
DRAN BY MEANS OF A PVC TEE. THE TOP END OF THE DRAIN PIPE SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM LESS THAN 60" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60" MEASURED 5. . , VAN VANTY - > <
. HORZONTALLY FROM THE EDGE OF THE BATH WATER OR SHOWER EDGE EACH SIDE OF THE SINK. 13, *MANUAL J&S: HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCA MANUAL | FIR FLOOR VoL VOLUME REAR YARD SETBACK 25% UP T0 30" (30') 36.61 o Lo =
OF 3"BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE WINDOW FRAME AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A PVC GRATE. THE : S BASED ON BUILDING LOADS CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCA MANUAL J OR OTHER APPROVED | PO FOUNDATION BUILDING COVERAGE 35% (2538 SF. 27.86% (2.020 SF. 1 o i
. 146, AL RECEPTACLES PLACED ABOVE COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED WTH THE LONG DIMENSION OF THE PLATE W WDE / WDTH 2 ) 2 )
WELL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A COARSE STONE TO A LEVEL ADEQUATE TO COVER THE GRATE. 5 ALL FORFSS WINDOW: SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 5.7 SF. OF CLEAR OPENING (EXCEPT GRADE LEVEL WINDOWS WHICH HORZONTAL. UNLESS, OTHERVISE NOTED. GF NOT REQUEED FOR REFRIGERATORS, AND REFRGERATORS SHAL HEATING AND COOLING CALCULATION METHODOLOGIES. NEW OR REPLACEMENT HEATNG AND COOLING A ROST PROCF LOT COVERACE /A /A = © 75}
11 REINFORCE THE FOUNDATION WALLS AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. REBAR SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2" CAN HAVE 5.0 SF) AND HAVE A MINMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 20° AND A MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24” AND THE : ' W WTH L
L L BE ON SEPARATE. CIRCUT. EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE AN EFFICIENCY RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE MINIMUM REQUIRED BY | FT FEET / FOOT WD WASHR 4D R FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) N/A N/A o= — )
CONCRETE COVER. REINFORCE THE FOOTINGS WITH #5 REBARS EXTENDING 18”"EACH WAY WHEREVER TOP OF THE SILL CAN NOT BE ANY MORE THAN 44” ABOVE THE FLOOR. SEE SECTION 3 — CONCRETE #15 FOR 147, ANY DISHWASHER SHALL BE GFl PROTECTED. FEDERAL LAW FOR THE GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION WHERE THE EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED. (IECC R403.7) AND GA GAUGE Wo MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (RIDGE) 40 w-sf I D R =
THE FOOTING SPANS OVER TRENCHES. ALL REBAR SHALL BE PER ASTM A615-GRADE 60 AND WELD BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOW. 15.  ALL GFl OUTLETS SHALL BF LE.D. TYPE. A WRITTEN COPY OF THE SIZING FOR THE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDE TO BUILDING DEPARTMENT. GAL GALLON Wil W' A"TROUPRO(Y @ MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (MEAN) 15 28'_0" — = —% @ —
WIRE REINFORCING SHALL BE PER ASTM A185. 6. WINDOW SILLS: WHERE THE OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABOVE THE FINISHED 16.  ALL BATHROOM OUTLETS, SWITCHES, LIGHT FIXTURES, & FANS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED. SECTION 15 = ATTIC & CRAWL ACCESS GFI/GF GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT W WATER PROOF MAXIMUM EAVE HEIGHT N/A N/A o E S = ;
12, ALL COPPER PIPING WITHIN ANY CONCRETE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A CODE APPROVED MATERIAL GRADE OR STRUCTURE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE LOWEST PART OF THE CLEAR OPENING 17, ALL LIGHT FIXTURES OVER TUBS & SHOWERS SHALL BE WATER & VAPOR PROOF AND RATED FOR WET P GYPSIM LOT AREA = 79504 SF Tl TS S
13. FINISH CONCRETE AS FOLLOWS: VERTICAL EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALLS BY REMOVING FINS AND FILL ALL OF THE WINDOW SILL SHALL BE AT LEAST 24” AFF ON THE INSIDE OF THE BULDING. IF THE CLEAR OPENING IS LOCATIONS. 1. ATIIC ACCESS: - HR  HAR T S o — 8
HOLES; EXTERIOR WALKS AND STOOPS WITH BROOM FINISH; AND INTERIOR SLABS WITH TROWEL FINISH. LESS THAN 24°, THEN A WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICE (WO.C.D.) COVPLYNG WITH ASTH F2000, SHALL BE 18, ALL CEILNG LIGHT BOXES SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING CEILING FANS. 11 iTROI\_/IE[ngAC)Sg HégD 'é'N A”LCC EACnfé:sS[Jr:)égErLRgﬁ ?le: grrn(jo?;gcﬁoTHégnIgMB% rsfs Tgﬁcﬁ;ﬁsg\f/fg H"WD W TS s5= 3B I
PROVIDE CONTROL JOISTS AS REQUIRED. PROVIDED ON THE WINDOW.  THE W.O.CD. SHALL ALLOW THE WINDOW TO OPEN NO MORE THAN WHAT WOULD 19.  PROVIDE ALL APPROPRIATE CONNECTIONS AND POWER FOR THE CONNECTION OF THE APPLIANCES, LEARA I G <=+ S = LL
SECTlON 4 — MASONRY NOT ALLOW A 4" SPHERE TO PASS THRU, BUT AFTER THE CONTROL DEVICE IS RELEASED, IT WOULD ALLOW THE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE WITH THE OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS. (IRC 807) ACCESS MAY BE PROVIDED FROM A FLOOR, WALL OR CEILING WL HG WA B g et
ALL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE "MASONRY TECHNICAL NOTES" BY WINDOW TO FULLY OPEN. SEE BUILDER SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIST OF APPLIANCES TO BE HOOKED UP. 1.2 ACCESS DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACES TO UNCONDITIONED SPACES SUCH AS ATTICS AND CRAWL c IN CONSTRUCTION QD Ye) o
THE "MASONRY ADVISORY COUNCIL™ INCLUDING TS HOT AND COLD WEATHER PROCEDURES 7. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE FULLY WEATHER-STRIPPED AND INSULATED. 20. AL CLOSET LIGHTS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE CEILING ABOVE THE DOOR AND IS A MINIMUM OF 18" SPACES SHALL BE WEATHER-STRIPPED AND INSULATED TO A LEVEL EQUNALENT TO THE INSULATION I J0ST/0TS «tw =R ><
: : ON THE SURROUNDING SURFACES. ACCESS THAT PREVENTS DAMAGING OR COMPRESSING THE > =
9 THE OWNER SHALL SELECT BRICK. STONE. AND MORTAR PRIOR TO STARTING FROM CONTRACTOR 8. COMMON WALL DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE SHALL BE 20 MINUTE (MIN.) LABELED DOOR AWAY FROM ALL SHELVING. B POUND ECBID 201612 —l 2 = L
: , ; : INSULATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL EQUIPMENT. WHERE LOOSE-FILL INSULATION IS INSTALLED, A LEcenp 2019-12] o6 201e 12 o o
SUPPLIED SAMPLES. THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A UNIT COST OF EACH AT TIME OF BID. WITH SELF CLOSING HINGES AND SELF LATCHING, U.N.O. 21.  ALL DEVICES AND COVER PLATES TO BE PROVIDED PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. WOOD—FRAMED OR EQUNALENT BAFFLE OR RETANER SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PREVENT THE T - = D
3 AL MASONRY MATERAL SHALL BE THOROUGHLY WET BEFORE LAID. MANTAN FRESHLY PLACED MASONRY 8.  ALL DOORS & DOOR HARDWARE PER BULDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. 22. ALL INTERIOR RECESSED INCANDESCENT ("CAN") DOWNLIGHTS SHALL BE RATED FOR USE WITH DIRECT NAPERVILLE HEIGHT TABLE ‘S =
LOOSE-FILL INSULATION FROM SPILLING INTO THE LIVING SPACE WHEN THE ATTIC ACCESS IS OPENED. O .
AT MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 50 DEGREES F AFTER PLACING. 10.  IF ANY DEAD BOLTS INSTALLED, THEY MUST BE THUMB TURN AT INSIDE, KEY AT OUTSIDE. CONTACT TO INSULATION WITH TRIM RINGS AND BAFFLES. < __1 = —_—
v THE BAFFLE OR RETAINER SHALL PROVIDE A PERMANENT MEANS OF MAINTAINING THE INSTALLED i
4. MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE JOINED TO FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH US 0.22 GAUGE CORROSION 1. PROVIDE JAMB EXTENSIONS FOR DOORS & WINDOWS LOCATED IN ALL WALLS THICKER THAN 2«4. VERIFY 23, J" METAL CONDUI SHALL BE RUN FROM WATER METER TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING FOR THE WATER R-VALUE OF THE LOOSE=FILL INSULATION 1=740.56' LINE SEGMENT DESCRIPTION VALUE 8 < —
RESISTANT 1" CORRUGATED METAL TIES SPACED A MINIMUM OF 24”HORIZONTALLY AND 16" VERTICALLY. WITH FLOOR PLAN WALL THICKNESS. COMPANY'S REMOTE READER. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION IN THE FIELD WITH THE LOCAL BUILDING 13 IF A VERTICAL DOOR IS PROVIDING ACCESS FROM CONDITIONED SPACES T0 UNCONDITIONED SPACES ; > LLI
3. DATUM POINT (AVERAGE ELEVATION OF BOTH PROPERTY LINES AT FRONT YARD SETBACK —
TIES SHALL BE FIRMLY ATTACHED THROUGH SHEATHING TO FRAME CONSTRUCTION BEHIND. A MINIUM SECTION 10 HVAC AUTHORITY FOR READER LOCATION. THAT COMPLY WITH THE FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 14-LEC.C. A ( 705'92’ %Z o~ L
?I;AIJIIN(I?IR SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE BRICK VENEER AND THE SHEATHING ON THE WOOD ALL HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMmT SHALL BE SZED BY HVAC CONTRACTOR USING MANUAL S & MANUAL J. gg QESWSDEECT?&?F:fEusYngEEOZEC%UEgEC%RZR%L [/)x%%?r]om \OTES CRAWL ACCESS: PROVIDE 18"x24” MINIMUM ACCESS PANEL. IF ACCESS IS FROM CONDITION SPACE TO . ELEVATION #1 (USED ABOVE AT FRONT YARD SETBACKS) 706.38 — < (:}:)
: SEE SECTION 14 — IECC, #12 FOR MORE INFORVATION. - LE SECTION 13 - SMOKFE & UO DFTECTORS - UNCONDITIONED SPACE, THEN PROVIDE SAME INSULATION AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC ACCESS. B n=73499' , —
5. PROVIDE CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING AND INSTALLED AT ALL SHELF ANGLES, LINTELS, LEDGES, . 26.  SEE SECTION 14 — LECC. FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. | H=734.29 ELEVATION #2 (USED ABOVE AT FRONT YARD SETBACKS) 705.45 gy
2. THE HEATING SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO OPERATE AT 72 DEGREES F INSIDE AT 4'-0”ABOVE THE SECTION 16 MISCELLANEOUS ™ 1l
OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS TO THE DOWNWARD FLOW OF WATER IN THE WALL, AND WHERE SHOWN ON FLOOR WHEN T IS 10 DEGREES OUTSIDE WITH A 15 MPH WIND. AND THE COOLING SYSTEM MUST 27.  SEE SECTION SECTION 17 — FINISHES, #1 & #2 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. - ol HEIGHT OF ROOF (BOTTOM OF CEILING JOIST OR TOP OF PLATE TO TALLEST PEAK) 12.54' -
DRAWINGS AND AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A WEATHERPROOF RESULT. PROVIDE 70 DEGREES F COOLING WHEN THE OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE IS 95 DEGREES F 28.  ELECTRICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTER OF PLATE. ALL HEIGHTS SHOULD BE SEE DESIGN CRITERIA ON FIRST FLOOR PLAN. - =
6. WEEP HOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE MINMUM OF 2'-0"0.. AT THE BASE OF THE VENEER WALL 3 .o ovorry SHALL BE PER BULDER'S SPECIICATIONS ’ VERIFIED WITH BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS & COORDINATED WITH CABINET DESIGN & APPLIANCES. PRE-FAB (OR FACTORY BUILT) FIREPLACE (IRC R1004): \ 0=728.00 AGHO.5G) | MEAN HEIGHT 2817 —
: ‘ " : 2.1, FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORANCE WITH UL127. =728, ;
FLASHING. PROVIDE PLASTIC TUBING, COTTON ROPE, OR POLYESTER ROPE WICK AT EACH WEEP HOLE 4 PROVIDE COMBUSTION AR FOR ALL FUEL GAS APPLIANES INCLUDING DRYERS, FURNACES, WATER SWITCH 48" MAX, QUTLET 15" MIN. BT B e e e ATk WANUAL T0. LOCAL AC DATUM POINT TO BASEMENT CEILING 150 —
WITH A MINIMUM LENGTH OF 24”. TRM WICK FLUSH WITH OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL AFTER MORTAR HAS OUTLET ABOVE COUNTER 48" MAX. TELEPHONE JACK 15" MIN. L
HEATERS, BOILERS, ETC. IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION G2407. THE INSTALLATION OF A FULL LOUVERED ;
SET A GARAGE OUTLET 45" TELEVISION JACK 15" MIN AUTHORITY AT TIME OF PERMIT AND HAVE THEM ON SITE AT TIME OF INSPECTIONS. AD DATUM POINT TO FIRST STORY FINISHED FLOOR 2.33
DOOR OR TWO AR TRANFER GRILLS (MINIMUM 100 SQ IN OF FREE AREA EACH AND LOCATED WITHIN 12 : LAUNDRY CHUTE (I ANY) SHALL HAVE SELF CLOSING LID OR DOORS :
T WASH AND CLEAN ALL BRICK AND STONE WITH A NON-ACIDIC CLEANING. OF THE FLOOR AND CEILING) ARE CODE COMPLIANT BASEMENT OUTLET 48" THERMOSTAT 54 > ’ B HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION 138 DRAWN BY:
8. GROUT SOLID AROUND ANYTHING THAT PROJECTS INTO MASONRY, INCLUDING AROUND ALL METAL FLUES, WASHER /DRYER QUTLET 36" EXHAUST HOOD FAN WHIP 66" SECTION 17 — FINISHES = : :
LIGHTING FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES, HOSE BIBBS, PIPES, ETC. TO CREATE A WATERPROOF 41, FOR ENCLOSED LAUNDRY OR FURNACE ROOW, THE INSTALLATION OF A FULL LOUVERED DOOR OR WO AR / N , MDR
BARRIER ' ' B TRANSFER GRILLS (MINIMUM 100 SQ IN OF FREE AREA EACH AND LOCATED WITHIN 12° OF THE FLOOR AND DISHWASHER WHIP ~ UNDER COUNTER WALL MOUNTED MICROWAVE 76" *ALL FINISHES PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND WILL SUPERCEDE ANY FINISHES NOTED ON THESE w BC HEIGHT OF KNEEWALL ABOVE FOUNDATION 13
- CELLING) ARE CODE COMPLIANT. RANGE OUTLET 24 REFRIGERATOR OUTLET 48" ) DRAWINGS WITH THE EXCEPTION OF CODE REQUIRED FINISHES. DF HEIGHT OF FIRST STORY (TOP OF FLOOR JOIST TO TOP OF FLOOR JOIST) 11.48 CHECKED RBY:
5. PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH FURNACE/BOILER. SECTION 13 SMOKE & CO DETECTORS* . *VERFY LOCATION OF ALL LIGHT SWITCHES, OUTLETS, LIGHT FIXTURES, HOSE BIBBS, GAS CONNECTIONS, . .
6. ALL SUPPLY DUCTS IN ATTICS AND UN-HEATED SPACES SHALL BE SHEET METAL AND INSULATED, SEE APPLIANCES, SHOWER HEADS, EXHAUST FANS, EXHAUST HOODS, CELING FANS, DRYER VENTS, FURNACES, WATER | F=719.04 FG HEIGHT OF SECOND STORY (TOP OF FLOOR JOIST TO BOTTOM OF CEILING JOIST) 8.08 MAB
1. PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE SMOKE DETECTOR (SD) AT EACH LEVEL, ONE IN EACH BEDROOM, AND ONE MUST BE —
SECTION 14 IECC. OUTSIE ¥ BUT WITHN A 15° RADIUS OF AN BEDROOM DOOR HEATERS, BOILERS (I ANY), GENERATORS (IF ANY), ETC WITH BUILDER PRIOR TO ROUGH IN & INSTALLATION, ﬁ IR A PEAK HEIGHT 3444
7. AL RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE IN SHEET METAL. USING STUD OR JOIST BAYS ARE NOT ALLOWED. " SmKEBmDEEmCTORSDOOSFWla BE 110/ WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND INTERCONNECTED 3. ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. ADDRESS i
8. ALL DUCTWORK JOISTS SHALL BE TAPED AS ALLOWED BY CODE TO PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE. o \ : NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMBERS OR ALPHABETICAL LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL NOT BE SPELLED OUT. .
2. PROVIDE ONE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (CO) WTHIN 15' OF EVERY BEDROOM DOOR OPENING. L | ' PROJECT NUMBER:
9. THE DUCTWORK IS TO RUN BETWEEN JOISTS AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE TO KEEP THE BASEMENT CEILING AS EACH CHARACTER SHALL BE 5" (MIN) IN HEIGHT WITH A STROKE WIOTH OF AT LEAST J5° AND HAVE A
CLEAN AS POSSIBLE. B T e o D (R HFONRED CONTRASTING BACKGROUND (IRC(R31)9) " i COLUMN DESCRIPTION VALUE
10 PROVIDE ONE OR MORE SUPPLY REGISTERS IN THE BASEMENT TO ENSURE A WARM FLOOR AND PREVENT 22 A COMBINWION SMOKE & CO DETECTOR CAN BE LED IN LIEU OF CO ONLY DETECTORS. 5 2 1 O 1 O O 5
FREEZING OF THE HOSE BIB. 3. v ) : =) 1 FOOTPRINT OF PRINCIPLE STRUCTURE (LESS 1-STORY PORCH = 2,636-616=2,020) 2,020 SF
11, PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY ELECTRICAL AND GAS CONNECTIONS TO THE FURNACE, THERMOSTAT, ETC.
12, PROVIDE VENT TO EXTERIOR FOR NEW FURNACES AS REQURED AND AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. : 2 FOOTPRINT OF DETACHED GARAGE 0 Sk SHEET NUMBER:
13. &ng;ss VENTS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 1” CLEARANCE TO ALL comBusTIBLES AND To BE FIRESTOPPED AT SECTION 14 — |LE.C.C. ( 201 8)* — 3 TOTAL LOT SQUARE FOOTAGE 7.250 SF .
: 1. 7O PROVIDE COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, THIS PROJECT WILL BE - ' Z
14, BATHROOM AND DRYER EXHAUST SHALL BE VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR WITH FLUSH CAPS AND CONSTRUCTED USING THE PRESCRIPTVEE.  METHOD PER IECC RAGS AND MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF IECC. RO 21 070763 4 BUILDING COVERAGE = (COLUMN 1 + COLUNN 2) / COLUMN 3) 0.2786
BACKDRAFT DAMPER, USING 4" CONTINUOUS SHEET METAL. THROUGH Ré04. (IECC Ré01.2) ) 5 GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF FIRST FLOOR 1,437 SF
SECTlON 5 — STFEL 15, DXHAIST HOOD NOTE: INSTALL THE RANGE HOOD EXHAUST SYSTEM. INCLUDE ALL DUCTWORK (HARD PIPE 1.1, A PASSING COMPLIANCE REPORT SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT SHALL =
ONLY), FLASHING, INSULATION, WEATHER-STRIPPING, BACKDRAFT DAMPER, ETC. AND EXHAUST DIRECTLY INCLUDE THE BUILDING STREET ADDRESS, OR OTHER BUILDING SITE IDENTIFICATION, A STATEMENT — B=707.50" 6 GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF SECOND FLOOR 1,929 SF
ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE SHOP PRIMED WITH FABRICATOR'S STANDARD LEAD-FREE AND T0 THE EXTERIOR. INDICATING THAT THE PROPOSED DESIGN COMPLIES WITH SECTION R405.3, AN INSPECTION CHECKLIST > 7 GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ANY 1/2 STORY 0 SF
CHRMATE-FREE, NON-ASPHALTIC, RUST-INHIBITING PRIMER. 151, IT IS ASSUMED THAT KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 100 CFM (NTERMITTENT) AND 400 DOCUMENTING THE BUILDING COMPONENT CHARACTERISTICS OF THE PROPOSED DESIGN AS INDICATED L | A=705.92' .
2. NI STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ASTM AS FOLLOWS: W-SHAPES PER CFM OF EXHAUST MAXIMUM. IN TABLE R405.5.2(1), THE INSPECTION CHECKLIST SHALL SHOW RESULTS FOR BOTH THE STANDARD 8 GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE (COLUMN 5 + COLUMN 6 + COLUMN 7) 3,366 SF
ASTM A992, CHANNELS, ANGLES, M-SHAPES, S—SHAPES, PLATES AND BARS PER ASTM A36, COLD 15.2. THE EXACT SIZE OF THE EXHAUST HOOD TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD WHEN APPLIANCES REFERENCE DESIGN AND THE PROPOSED DESIGN WITH USER INPUTS TO THE COMPLIANCE SOFTWARE 9 FINISHED BASEMENT SPACE 0 SF
FORMED HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS PER ASTM ASOD, PIPE COLUMNS PER ASTM AS3, TYPE E OR S, FINALIZED. TO GENERATE THE RESULTS, A SITE-SPECIFIC ENERGY ANALYSIS REPORT THAT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
GRADE B, Fy=36 KSI, AND HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS, NUT, AND WASHERS PER ASTM A325 WITH )5 15.3. IN THE EVENT THAT THE HOOD EXHAUST IS GREATER THAN 400 CFM, THEN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECTION R405.3 AND THE NAME OF THE INDIMIDUAL PERFORMING THE ANALYSIS AND GENERATING THE 10 UNFINISHED BASEMENT SPACE (TO OUTSIDE OF FOUNDATION) 1,437 Sk
DIAMETER MINIMUM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE MAKEUP AR AT A RATE APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TO THE EXHAUST AR RATE. SUCH MAKE AR REPORT, & THE NAME AND VERSION OF THE COMPLIANCE SOFTWARE TOOL. OF 9 SHEETS
3. AL STEEL SHALL BE FABRICATED, DETAILED, AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AISC SPECIFICATIONS, SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A MEANS OF CLOSURE AND SHALL BE AUTOMATICALLY CONTROLLED 2. *REFER TO FLOOR PLANS AND TYPICAL WALL SECTION FOR INSULATION R—VALUE REQUIREMENTS. 1 GARAGE SPACE (ATTACHED + DETACHED) 576 SF
1 2 3 4 5 6 BUILDING AREA SCHEDULE 2019-04 7 © 2022 by Craftstone Architects, Inc.
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@ 1x10 HARDIE BOARD ACCENT TRM
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GENERAL FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES: I
O 2N
1. ALL CONTRACTORS TO REFER TO ALL NOTES ON SHEET A0.10 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 7-7" — X
11 SECTION 1 FOR GENERAL REQUREMENTS —_— s
12. SECTION 2 & 3 FOR EXCAVATION NOTES AND CONCRETE NOTES 61'—4" 163" <o N
13.  SECTION 4 FOR MASONRY NOTES £
14, SECTION 5 FOR STEEL NOTES UPGRADE EXISTING 100 g1y’ 75y " ﬂ = D
15, SECTION 6, 7, 8, & 9 FOR CARPENTRY, FIRE BLOCKING, MOISTURE CONTROL & DOOR-WINDOW NOTES. OVERHEAD SERVCE TO 2004 NEW 4" PERFORATED PERIMETER O 5o
16, SECTION 10, 11, 12 & 13 FOR MECHANICAL, PLUNBING, ELECTRICAL & SMOKE/CO DETECTOR NOTES. - UNDERGROLND & RELOCATE S ORAN TLE (N SLEEVE) TED TO D e o
17. SECTION 14 FOR IECC NOTES 7 REQD BISTING & RUN INTO DEEPER T/FND S E8REN
" NEW GAS METER ~J T/FND ST=E - a3
18.  SECTION 15, 16 & 17 FOR ATTIC/CRAWL ACCESS, MISCELLANEOUS & FINISH NOTES. A SUWP PIT , S v 38
19.  SECTION 18 FOR LOCAL AUTHORTY SPECIFIC NOTES. ' REMOVE A/C UNT & RERICE —  A/C FEPACE BISTING WATER 706.25' 705.25 T/FND _ 38 48
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Bk 7 AC 6 ML VAPOR BARRER (LAP JOISTS 12') ON A 210(1€) T (PROVIE 36'+ CLEARMNCE -~ a
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\ | PATCH CONCRETE. FLOOR AS | ) B AS REQD MINJE: - ’lo}’ EGRESS WELL) %» (%)
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—. /-/r‘/,/,/,‘ 7‘,_',: 78 / ‘ X 4 . )< 24" LONG #5 HORIZONTAL REBAR TOP PORCH SLAB DOWN Gn g | : / | > /
WY Y T A — =l BRICK / /5 012" 0C. VERTCALY (ORILING " 707.50° FRON EXSTNG FLOOR HEIGHT NN 11-01-2022 | 11-30-2022
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) [cooo] [do00o0] CE | I [ N T FOUNDATION WALL . = S o.e= &
& , , e | |l AN _ FOR OPENING TO L - 2=s55 =2
GARLAL =5 MIN.= =5 MIN.-~ - DIPRRR ! R pl=====d T NEW BASENENT i T =
X L o Al AREA (SHORE AS Lo - 3
| PASSIVE RADON SYSTEM BUTHG GIRGE DOIR OFENHG | PN AN ' | N7 REMOVE EXISTING WATER HEATER REQU"§E)) I S °: A
R R o N 7 Ny =
INO SCALE w 5 i > ¢ I o7 Lo 7_— REMOVE EXISTING FURNACE . > c D =
RADON SYSTEM-PASSNVE 2019-12 w ny :— -: : , , ” L : : : / I O T o S <
WNDOW VELLS WTH A VERTICAL DEPTH GREATER THAN 44 AL WDOW WELLS SHALL HAE METAL GRATE-TYPE ~ o ! I / I Lo | I -+ .= - —l
INCHES BELOW THE ADUACENT GROUND LEVEL SHALL BE ECUPPED OR RENFOROED FIBERGLASS COVERS CAPABLE. OF ! D { (N L | / EXISTING BEAN Lo =3 : o
WIH A PERVANENTLY AFFIED LADDER (R STEPS USHBLE WITH SUPPORTNG A WEIGHT OF 250 LBS. THE COVERS . o I L Tt / T0 REAN - . =
- -~ _L__J. oy NS ) . o\ — (%) =
THE WNDOW IN THE FULLY OPEN POSTION. LADDERS (R RUNGS SHAL BE EASLY REMOVABLE. FROM THE INSDE ) B . e gt g ey e | —— - ———__—— o . B T : = ' g . < 5
SHL HAE M NSDE WO (F AT LEAS 12 MOES, SHL T HE (SE OF A Y, OO, (R SFECAL S BXISTING BEAM BUSTNG BEAM || ] EXISTNG BEAM Pl T r S c = < 1=
T0 REMAN T0 REMAN 0 y T0 REMAN e g b oo —
SPACED) NOT MORE THAN 18 INCHES OC. VERTICALLY FOR THE I Y I T A B =«
FUL HEGHT OF THE WNCDW VELL EXSTING COLUMN 1 . Ve T B e <C
CUT BACK FLOOR JOISTS AS TO REVAN (TYP) - N ~— )
REQURED FOR NEW STARS i A N =
[ I U SN UNT SN SN NN P N S B! E D
-0" (MN) o op . ot [ ““““““ L — | (@)
S 9-10f 9-10 -2 11'-8} el
BSDEN ! - SAW CUT TOP/FOUNDATION TO > 7
SELON BXSTIG FLOGR SUB & EXISTING BASEMENT
WNDOW VELLS REQURED FOR EVERGENGY —————~._ o+ - POLR NEW 4* CONCRETE. OVER I EXSTING CONCRETE. SLAB TO REMAN
ESCHPE AD FESCLE SPLL HA HORZONIAL - EHSTNG FOLNIATION N ~ ) NO DRIWAL (UNO) DRAWN BY:
DVENSIONS THAT ALLOW THE WNDOW TO BE s N e 2
FULLY CPENED. THE. HCRIZONTAL DIVENSIONS OF — - ~ SAW CUT TOP /FOUNDATIN 45| N MDR
THE WELL SHAL PROVOE A MNMM NET OER — 2 ~ )%REQUIRE) FOR MW STARS | 4
AREA OF 9 SF. WIH A MNMM HRZONIAL 14 — 2 N (RN , | )
PROECTON D WO OF 3 NHES (WL o - X S T Tt CHECKED BY:
REMANNG WDOW WELLS TO HAE SDND &2 o >~y ! F——_——_——— e ——— — — — — — x Y oy | MAB
A HORZONTAL PROECTION OF 2-0°, NO) = Tl — »\{\ ________________________ Q _ ) Vs !
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—_— N .
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P & P 3 1 ! 2101005
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES: )T ~
1. REFER TO ALL NOTES ON SHEET A0.10 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, INCLUDING: O3 o~
1.1, SECTION 1 FOR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS C 3 ®
12, SECTION 2 & 3 FOR EXCAVATION NOTES AND CONCRETE NOTES 78-7" —— O
1.3, SECTION 4 FOR MASONRY NOTES \-g N~
14, SECTION 5 FOR STEEL NOTES 77-7" e e N
15.  SECTION 6, 7, 8, & 9 FOR CARPENTRY, FIRE BLOCKING, MOISTURE CONTROL & DOOR-WINDOW NOTES. _EB = 2
16.  SECTION 10, 11, 12 & 13 FOR MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & SMOKE/CO DETECTOR NOTES. 614" 16-3" QO .
17.  SECTION 14 FOR IECC NOTES D % % c
18.  SECTION 15, 16 & 17 FOR ATTIC/CRAWL ACCESS, MISCELLANEOUS & FINISH NOTES. o o " qqn 1#-10)" o - ow - g - " er g6l 7oy g3l LB EN
19.  SECTION 18 FOR LOCAL AUTHORITY SPECIFIC NOTES. 3-6 p 2 p 2 g L y 25 p 972 " -8 p 27 Uil p 25y 295 o J 3 = _% 3 8 oo
2. SEE TYPICAL WALL SECTION(S) ON SHEET A3.10. FRAME OUT EXISTING FRAVE OUT EXISTING 7 Pe L& T 43
3. AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION WHEN WALL FOR NEW WALL FOR NEW DASSVE. RACON &) w &S
BOTH THE FOLLOWING APPLY: (1) THE UNDERSIDE OF ALL INTERIOR STARS ARE PROTECTED WITH AT LEAST PLUMBING & PLUMBING & (SEE A1/210) — - 8 D
J5" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUAL. & (2) EACH ONE- & TWO-FAMILY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 2 (9) 2412 HEADRR 2 (2) 2412 HEAORR MECHANICAL = 2g0 MECHANICAL (2) 202 HEAORR ) < S B E -
MEANS OF EGRESS . N . > #*
4. PROVIDE PASSIVE RADON SYSTEM — SEE FOUNDATION PLAN. I I | i == —u ! . — — . T — S =2 P€
5. ALL JOIST/RAFTERS NOTED AS BCI ARE ENGINEERED I~JOIST BY BOISE-CASCADE AND ALL SIZING AND w4 0 rr_ — N 7 = I T I v (2) T VL HEORR O D g i
SPACING IS BASED ON MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS WITH A DEFLECTION OF L/480. PLEASE NOTE il . st NS L . — C s O “C’ c
THAT A SERIES DESIGNATION IS ALSO PROVIDED AND THERE MAY BE MORE THAN ONE SERIES SPECIFIED. I T o r—— T ——— = o | | - g — — — — 7 - . ¥ T - o © 52
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. IF NO SERIES IS SPECIFIED, IT IS ASSUMED TO BE N ~ ~ | LN | . & % e O — 255 8
— = >
5. FOR NPOAL HEADERS, SEE DETAL C4/A3.10 il ; . === 2 < WNET %S
: ) 10. e . i 1"-7 4 5_11" 4 60" 10°-0” 20-10" -0l 1% o - == O C
7. FOR TYPICAL STARS, SEE DETAL C1/A3.10. AT VNG SPACE ABOE. | ] 4 : _ N3 S— 5 . O9
8. FOR TYPICAL FRAMING, SEE DETAIL C4/A3.10 | bl . BATH | = L - T o 2 3 @
10, FOR NOTCHING OR DRILLING OF WALLS & JOISTS, SEE D3/A3.10, D4/A3.10 & D5/A3.10. INSULATION & CONTINUOUS g ! “E OO g RASED 10 101" By - 3 QOTE = 3
11. UNDER A BEARNG WALL PARALLEL WITH THE FLOOR JOISTS PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS OR AS NOTED ON THE élguﬁéRRAIBHSv? BUILDING ! T o = SISTERING FULL HEGHT | = 32" DIRECT VENT 4+ ~ o
DRAWINGS.  SEE DETAL C5/A3.10. N . g | = :
| S = FIREPLACE (NO
12. SEE THIS SHEET FOR ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR JOISTS/RAFTER. ALL LUMBER IS ASSUMED TO BE SPECIES . | Elg N o = OOf f———I (SLL TO NEW TOP o o HEARTH REémRED 3 Hi 1
| ate || o = z ] M w01 KITCHEN PLATE) 2x4 @ 48" 0C." <2 g N < [ %z
IYPICAL @ GARAGE: | ale 1 SIUDY : L. Il e (CUTTING EXISTING TOP = == £ & = o PEY
13, JOIST HANGERS PROVDE 1 HOUR | = 2 2 ! ! HARDWOOD PLATE) AS REQURED & || & : | 2 = ol < 12
131, FOR SINGLE JOISTS TIED TO SIDE OF IN CONSTRUCTION BEAM OR DO NOT HAVE AT LEAST 14" SEPARATION BETWEEN ! g2 GARAGE. INTERIOR HARDWOOD = | = —d ] ) = = 8lu ol B o o ¥ %, =
BEARING, USE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE JOIST HANGERS #LUS210 (18 GA) OR EQUAL, TYP., UN.. . CARACE AND LVNG | = | COMMON WAL g < | N Egﬁré LéD%)(I)NPG Pm . ® =ls < ol 2 S| w = =
132, FOR DOUBLE JOISTS TIED TO SIDE OF IN CONSTRUCTION BEAM OR DO NOT HAVE AT LEAST 15" ol . ' :\ . T0 HAVE MIN =t é =2 & = « O
SPACES BY USING % o I'I = LNE OF Sle FRAME BETWEEN NEW ® — — i P [
BEARING, USE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE LUS210-2 (18 GA) OR EQUAL, TYP., UN.O. [ 'l BEARNG R21 INSULATION alo TOP PLATE & EXISTNG @ GREAT ROOM = = Ya <
133, FOR TRIPLE JOISTS TIED TO SIDE OF IN CONSTRUCTION BEAM, USE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE HGUS210-3 TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD Iyl Z i gl  LRCAl RUUM |
(12 GA) OR EQUAL, TYP., UN.O. . ON WALLS & CEILING & 1 B-UEEL DR — | Bz - TOP PLATE W/2x4 @ 21 HARDWOOD -
14, BEAM_BOLT NOTE (IF ANY): 4" DIA CARRIAGE BOLT (W/NUT, LOCK WASHER, WASHER) @ 16" 0.C. x BEAM W _ WRAP BEAMS | EXISTING! L e = 0, e i 16" 0.C. CRPPLE 8 M
WIDTH + 2° STAGGERED TOP & BOTTOM W/BOLT @ TOP & BOTIOM @ EACH BEARING END (HOLD IN 2° @ i 2= . ! ey o SEIF TN . 1 3% . (ALIGNING NEW_CRIPPLE © B 1] - une o seoono ROR
EACH EDGE) ze PROVIDE §" GYP | GARAGE = 1 - WSS BELOW (Re 2H e hj
15. ADJUST JOIST SPACING AS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES ABOVE & - 2 BOARD @ INSIDE I .| CONCRETE . i 2 ~
. S FACE OF EXTERIOR . S ) I LINE OF BEARING T FLOOR) . 2 = .
— = I - WOOD STEP G N Il £ B S
A = WALLS OF GARAGE L8 ; S © [ ABOVE ; . < N ADJUST GRADE AS
DESIGN CRITERIA NOTES: 8 | (NO RAL = . gls ° = o
: = | REQUIRED) © : il =S s (2) 24 WOOD POST—\ . NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN
1. DESIGN LOADS - MINIMUM UNIFORMED DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS (IRC TABLE R301.5) = 1 " 5-8 il Sle 16™-3 4 £ 7 STEPS (7" WX o
AREA LIVE LOAD (PSF)  DEAD LOAD (PSF) = ZZZZZZZZZZ"ZZZZZZZZZZJIZZZZZZZZZZ:ZZZZZZZ:ZZZZZZZZZ ———————— 1 o g|® o~ RISER) FROM PORCH =
FIRST FLOOR 40 10 e N\ NP I gz : Y R
| . s M < - (2) 3’11} LWL HEADER £y =
SECOND FLOOR 40 10 LINE OF BEARING = — = =
SLEEPING AREAS 30 10 5 ! g WALL ABOVE | :g 2 ——li———l—— 2
STARS 40 10 v LINE OF BEARING | - % | e o 7-11" | g-3’ v
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS W/O STORAGE 10 10 N WALL ABOVE ' . 2 X = 7 T
s} [ 5 BUILT-IN s = s}
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS W/LIMITED STORAGE 20 10 = | = cUBBEs | 1 8l s = S 16'-3" B 6RO117=5'-§" i
HABITABLE ATTICS/ATTICS WITH FIXED STAR 30 10 : | S BENCH o1 s g|s | o;: LS HARDWOOD s - = -
EXTERIOR BALCONIES & DECKS 40 10 U = i . v . Slke | IR e s | = R ¥
FIRE ESCAPES 40 10 - | — e ey - ale -l LS s N o - [N -
GUARDRAILS & HANDRALS 200 % N = DN CECG A o~ = | . S 4
GUARD IN-FILL COMPONENTS 50 > 112 W e N | - 2 | = 112 et | |
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 ol = ‘T" - STAR OPENING : 7 1&? p g FOYER | < : = = COVERED PORCH w\‘r §\‘ﬁﬂ }
= 1l MY N - = P— , - [ s e e - \ Iy,
2. ALLOWABLE DEFLECTIONS (IRC TABLE R301.7) . . . R = . | 5 1 TN VN I e I B ., HarOwooD JQ4" | |s5-# il 15-10f A —T % CONCRETE \\ \\\\\\\D A R// ny, 2
AREA ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION 4 3-6 8'-0 34 = 5-1 ol & ) IR0 S || L7 pre1"=6'rs 71 ' ik T BEAD BOARD CEILING — WooD. STEPS T \\\\\Q 6’ ///
FLOOR JOISTS L/360 IS . ~ 1 [ = 36H RAL (MEETS 4 SPHERE | i © - & GRADE W/ 367 RAL S« Az
CEILNG JOISTS L/240 B ) S LOWER ot TS 5| Rue) (e oF sTRs) | BUTLERHI 11 EXISTING GYP. BOARD = = i (MEETS 4 SPHERE S “Z
ROOF RAFTERS (NO CEILING ATTACHED) L/180 > LANDING \ e N = &~ i WALLS TO BE PATCHED AS % = N RULE) = MCHAEL A BURR S
LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY L/600 o e N F= il REQD, EXISTING INSULATION o % o © = =
. 'r:' HARDWOOD Wl 7 Mo 14R e il TO REMAIN (REPLACE = N i = 001-015688 =
3. LUMBER DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS i e | o SN Il DAMAGED W/R15) g. - N : {o s
SIZE LENGTHS SPECIES GRADE fb E x10° h |||€'/ _5-6" 71010"=5}-10" > = i T 9 N
24 ALL SPF #2 OR BETER 875 11 . I - - g 10 ik & — /A6 I © //// OF \L \\\\\
26 ALL SPF #2 OR BETTER 875 11 340 e, - S— NG o RV 3 X // \\\
28 AL SPF ) OR BETER 875 11 = QXM (C) [ = 2 B _ ! — 1 (2) 1%113" LVL HEADER 310/ s i (] hi N
, — A= e — —t — ; I T I i I T ] cle = L *
10 <20 SPF #2 OR BETER 875 1.1 2 2] 210 HEADER N N —— U i - ok - e
210 2010 32 DOUG-FIR/HEM-FIR #2 OR BETIER 875 13 J I R N | J a1 Q) 1§} VLHEADRR e oF R ik B Il /85 *
212 <« SPF 2 OR BETER 875 11 T - I - . TEMPERED TEMPER WAL @ STARS - == — — — & 310 B 11 01-2022 1-30-2022
212 20' 10 32 DOUG-FIR/HEM-FIR  #2 OR BETTER 875 13 3ls = T 2 -
LVL BEAMS ~ ALL BOISE-CASCADE OR EQUAL 3,100 2.0 gre L LINE OF SECOND FLOOR f\ f\ 6'—4 9-3 31" 6'=2" 8-3f 4-4f 3-6" = DATED | EXPIRES
LVL POSTS ~ ALL BOISE-CASCADE ~ OR EQUAL 2,750 18 © 3/)AZ10 ?110 . 7 7 J g g g .
. R . 41-0}" R
4. FLOOR JOIST SPANS - 40 PSF LNE / 10 PSF DEAD (FT-IN) U © = 0N OF CATLEERED = ©
SPACING SPECIES & GRADE 2xfi Zx? 2x1_0 2x1_2 *:—‘alx;‘ i ~ls COVERED PORCH FLOOR JOIST (BLOCK e
DOUG-FIR #2 10-9  14-2  17-9  20-7 NN = 3 SOUD © 1T FLOOR
127 HEM-FIR #2 10-0  13-2  16-10  20-4 L= Qe CONCRETE
BN ® WALL) -
SPF #2 10-3  13-6  17-3  20-7 o~ +
DOUG-FR 2 9-9  12-7 155 17-10 A | S . Y - "
16" HEN-FR 42 -1 12-0 152 177 of | . 2 22 HROR . (2) 212 HEADER (2 (2 22 HOR _ . (@) 94" WL DR . . . @ Waf MR . — Y
SPF_#2 9-1 12-3  15-5  17-10 = — ' ' ' ~ ] ' ' . - = @ — ' i i i i i ~ T ) i i i i i i S ~
5. FLOOR JOIST SPANS - 30 PSF LVE / 10 PSF DEAD (FT-IN) \ /95 =
SPACING SPECIES & GRADE _ 2X6 2%8 210 2x12 4x4 POST ON METAL POST ADJUST GRADE AS 36°H RAL (MEETS 47 Lol
SR B =T T 1910 33 ANCHOR SET IN CONCRETE NECESSARY TO B5 SPHERE Ru(LE) (TP 0 FIREPLACE ~J FIRST FLOOR PLAN: NORTH =
12 HEN-FIR #2 -0 146 186  22-6 (7" EVBEDMENT) (TYP OF 7) MANTAN 1 STEP \a3.10/ @ PORCH) N 10°-1"% CEIUNG HEIGHT, UNO. =
SPF_#2 11-3  14-11_ 19-0  23-0 (73" MAX RISER) ™~ A
DOUG-FIR #2 10-9  12-1  19-11  19-11 o 1,146 SF. EXISTING FIRST FLOOR LIVING SPACE 0]
16 HEM-FR #2 10-0  13-2  19-8  19-8 1'-4" 10'-0” 1'-4" 5-10§ 1'-4" 5-4" 1'-4" 13'-0” 1'-4" 15'-1" 1'-4" 291 SF. NEW FIRST FLOOR LMNG SPACE
SPF_#2 10-3  13-6 1911 19-11 1,437 SF. TOTAL HEATED LIVING SPACE
27-113" 910" 27-11§" 46 57'-3
6. CEILING JOIST SPANS - 20 PSF LNE / 10 PSF DEAD (FT-IN) 480 SF. EXISTING GARAGE a
SPACING  SPECIES & GRADE  2X4 X6 X8  9X10 7-7" 7-07| || 96 SF NEW GARAGE &
DOUG-FR §2 9-10 150 19-1  23-3 615 SF. NEW COVERED PORCH il
12° HEM-FR #2 9-2 14-5  18-6  22-7 F| R ST F|_ O OR P N =
SPF_#2 9-5 14-9  18-9  22-11 ( : 7 | | A ]
DOUG-FIR #2 8-11  13-0  16-6  20-2 o
16” HEM-FIR #2 8-4  12-8  16-0  19-7 61'—4” [1/4" = 1-0" e el At e el D e
SPF_#2 8-7 12-10 _ 16-3  19-10 ~
, n RL N
. . _ - . o . . _ S
7. ROOF RAFTERS SPANS — 30 PSF LVE / 10 PSF DEAD (FT-IN) 56 Y 5-10 p 110} y 57 -8 p 277 7-n 410 p 8- N
SPACING _ SPECIES & GRADE X4 26 28 X0 212 S|
DOUG-FIR #2 8-7 13-6  17-8  21-7  25-1 T
127 HEM-FIR #2 9-0 12-7 167  21-0  24-4 CUT TOP PLATE @ 48" 0.C. (SEE FIRST—— =
SPF_#2 8-3 12-11_17-0  21-4 _ 24-8 FLOOR NOTE) TO ALLOW FOR CHANGING
DOUG-FR #2 =10 12-1 15-4 189 21-8 CEILING HEIGHTS FROM 8' T0 10’ ,/
16 HEM-FIR #2 7-3 "-5 41 w82 2=t 4 4
SPF #2 7-6 11-9  15-1 185  21-5 A B ‘____i o LI T=E===== - T======d — — [~ """ -__C |
N N [
\ NS |
: T
11 PATCH CYP BD AS NECESSARY o L o L . . o | REMOVE INTERIOR WALLS & o
. . 19'-11 6, 2-0 10°-2 9-1 AN 2-0 2-0 12-2 | FLOORING COMPLETELY & <t
Residential Floor Span Tables N i s T N ' REMOVE. EXTERIOR WALLS AS < 3
B T X L 3 | NOTED & REMOVE ALL D D
| //< [ P I //< [ O o
I l—_T// : : . 7 72 : : I‘—<f// |?-_| INSULATION & DRYWALL o ,_7")
T N It COMPLETELY. ALL ELECTRIC & o
About Floor Performance | B H w0 D i N MASTER BEDROOM it PLUMBING ON 1T FLOOR £ = ©
Homeowner's expectations and opinions vary greatly due to the Increase the Jolst depth, ilmlt joist deflections, glue and screw a | Il BEDROOM 2 [ BEDROOM 3 f__‘ [ Il I':'I REMOVED BACK TO MAIN LINE & L
suljective nature of rating a new floor. Communication with the thicker, tongue-and-groove subfloot, install the joists vertically | |__<[ - [ I [ |——<l I:l:l (o T ='
ultimate end user to determine their expectation is critical. Vikration plumb with level-bearing supports, and install a direci-attached | . N N [ | L———4 | \\\ N II]II PREP FOR NEW. REMOVE | 2
el hoANe" SHES kS 1nag/oterr ot Inatalea properly, Sack o e in medio RN crins Jotls ! h X g I Lr——=—2l P g EXISTING ROOF COMPLETELY & c= 6 9
thEFj?:JiStS closér?ogether doyes little o affect the pgrcepptigh o;)the g The flacr span tables listec bslow affer three very different I - //// pac : : : : : : <//// fac i PREP FOR NEW SECOND FLOOR o E (@] =
floor's performance. The most common metheds used to increase performance options, based on performance requirements of the | ¢ I T bm——— it 3= O S <
the performance and reduce vibration of wood floor systems is to homeowner. | [ 7 ” | F————7 | :|I|: '_6 O 9 (b
| < 1 / N 1] _ o
x» x THREE STAR * + % %4 % % FOURSTAR # # 4 & EEUEEl MInmUM STIFENESE  TCHIGER | \\\\< : : T // ” : : : : \>\< ::JI:: o § B E g
Live Load deflection limkted ta L/480: The Live Load deflection limlted to L/860+: Live Load deflectlan limited ta Lr360: g : //// |1l // ” : : : : /// H < e -
cornmon industry and design communit In addition to providing a floor that is 1004 Floors that 1 the mini buildi -
standard for rasdental flooy joiote. 33 stlffer | slifferthan the thrae star floor. fld * code u3sorr:ifariazzl:tlrr:::;:all:lsowngd10 é% I ————— -’__<L——| | b - :,|J "ﬂii '_3]1_ "““"_—T REMOVE STAIRS, FRAME IN i Il D —4— et e}
than L/360 code minimum._ megver‘ ﬂqor experience ha_s been \nco(porated H'!tc the carry thg spec_iﬁed loads; however, melre isa (0 ET Y ,E—_—_—— =1 _J__I_ ______________________ -\__L\ OPENlNG |N FLOOR FLOOR Il ) m P
performance may still ba an issua in certain values to provide a floor with a premium much higher rigk of floor performance issues. . 0 o | 1 //’ \ I ~ ' | | = e}
app!iqalians‘ especially with 91" and 11}@” performance level for the more discriminating This table should only be used for applications °|° é =4 I 1 // \ I \\ JOISTS TO MATCH EXlSTlNG SlZE o 8 ‘t Z
ner deep joists without a direct-attached ceiling. homeowner. where floor performance is not a concern “':\4‘" A= | EXlSTlNG GARAGE 1 ; \\ ” \ : : I _8 O <
Joist | Jaist 12! | 16" 19.2° 24" 2" o 16" 19.2° 24" 2 12 18" 19.2° 24 2" é § | REMOVE ALL DRYWALL I / == \\ 1 e— — —
Deplh Series 0.¢. a.c. (s 0.0, 0.¢. 0.¢. a.c. e 0.0, 0.¢. 0.¢. o.e. 0.C. 0.C. 0.¢. j%) | | / 1 Cj . n_
45005 1.8( 18~=11" | 15-6" | 148" 13- 11-a" 11'-6" 11'-6" 10'-0" 10-0" o-r" 18-g"  16-8" 153" 13-7" 11=a" a1 | ;\ [[: | I \‘ 1 < -1 =
e | E000s 18] 17T [ fe-t [ qs-2t [ tt [ a2uE | dr-et [ OAisEt [ oot [0t ebnt|oaetbi7kgt | 1ed 4 e o | | L _==EEEE. P e — 1| ol e w (a'eg
o 6000s 18| 14-2" 16-5" 154" 144" 154" 11-6" 115" 100" 100" 10-0" 202" 155" 175" 15'-9" 158" 7.1'0 | N \ A I ______ I__l r——————- :[:_| - e T et B B B B e B ] T | | TL “olo O ° <t O
6500s 1.8] 168=8" | 171" [ 1a=1" [ 150" [ 13-g" [ 416" [ 11-e" [ 100" [ 100 oot | 20m3" | qe-re| 710" 1e-Tt 143" S I 1 ! I\-,-:::: L o P N c = E O
d500s= 18| 200" | 184" | 73" | 185" | A3t | 13-6" | 14-30 | 138" | 12-6" -4 |21-10" fe-mt | 178" 18- 13" | [ I: { I A IR I 1| % | 7 ” [ _D')
E000s 18] 20-0" | 190" | (P=1i*| 16" | 13=A" | 15=G" | 4=g' | (3-ii| fz-il (19" | B0 | 204" | fe-p | jg-r a4 I REMOVE EXISTING LOAD BEARING WALL & | | I AN Lot r e [ nil <+ —
.. |eocosis] 20=7 | -6 | e | A7t | -i0| 15-60 | (5’ | 14=5' | 135" 17- | @10 ar-ibt -0t 7 4o I SHORE AS REQ'D, PATCH GYP AS NECESSARY : : :, AN : : : : : : : : : 4‘ : / I : : ~ LL
R I es0s 18| 2z | 30 | (92 | T-0%| WSI0T| 16-0" | f5-i0T| Mnit| P-int iZer | aeer 228 20 1-i0r 141 I (TYP) 1l L \\\1—‘| N // ” L (@ —
B0s20 | 2=70 | 20T |20 | dg-itt| et | a0t | 190 | qEmet | et 13-0t |2t et 226 20t 1ed” | REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE I | Lo LJ_J_J_J_J_J_J_JA:LBI | (dp)
G0s20 | 26=7" | 24-3' | 22-10"| 20=3" | 19" | 18=0" | 16=10"| 17=4" | 16=5"  14-10"| 205" 210" 253"  23-6" 194" I RAMP  COMPLETELY CUT OPENING IN FLOOR AS : : BATH | F—-—- - g u[: | o’
4500s 18| 224" 207" | 189" 16-9" | 131" [ 17-10" | 163" 154" 14'-3" 130" | 28-10" 20-7" 189" 169" 13-41" | REQUIRED FOR NEW STA|R (] || / I T
ED00s 18| 23-1" 21=7" 202" 130" 13=11" 18-g" 16-10" | {15-11"| 14'-0" 135" 257" 221" 202" 130" 15-11" | [ [ / : : Ll_
. |eooos18 24-5" 22-5" 212" 19'-6" 15-5" 19=-2" 17'-8" 186" 154" 153=11"] 271" 23-11" 21=10" 196" 155" | OPENING [ [ /// 1
W stes| Ber | B | 2ier | 20 | 55 | wee | il | GEoi| e Wed | mew 25 et et ser | i L - L—————’___,r =]
60 2.0 26-9" 245" 230" 21-5" 16" 20-11" | 190" 17-11" | 18=7" 151" 29°-7" 270" 254" 24=10" 164" - r-—— " " T T /= - = | .
a0 2.0 301" 275" 25~10" | d4-0" 19'-6" 23-g" 214" 200" 1§-6" 16'-§" 353" 304" 237" 26-0" 19-g" M : : : DRAWN BY.
4500s 18| 252" 22-0" | 201" | AT-11" | 4=t | 19t | 180" 170" | 150" 141" | 25'-5" 220" 201" AT-H" Ad4-1" [ 1| MDR
6000s 18| 27-0° 24-9" 254" 20-10" | 159" 21=2" 194" 13=2" 1E-11" 154" 205" 25'-§" 224" 20-10" 159" H 29:_101» |I |
16" | 6500s1.8| 27-90° 254" 3= 211" 15-9" 21-g" 199" 138" 174" 15-8" 303" 28'-11" 248" 24=1" 159" | () PATAHEEN H .
60=2.0 20-7" 270" 25'-§" 20-10" | 164" 23=2" 211" 16-10"| 1§-5" 164" 23" 29-10" 274" 24=10" 164" | | M 3?5, :l: CHECKED BY.
a0=2.0 334" Jo4" 267" 26-2" 197" 26-0" 237" 222" 20-6" 18-7" Ig-10" 337" 318" 26-2" 197" | | A | |
I 19'-11" 2 i MAB
+ Span lable is based on a residential floor lvad of 40 psflive load and 10 psf + Table values assume minimum bearing lengths without weh stiffeners for joist | o -
dead load (12 pst dead load far 80s 2.0 joists). depths of 16" inches and less | 15'-9 I H
+ Span values assume *%;" minimum plywood/OSE rated sheathing is glued and + Floar tile will increase dead load and may require specific deflection limits '?' T | | |"
nailed to joists for cqﬂpgswte action (Jm'sls"spaced at 32" o.c. require sheathing contact Boise Cascade EWP Engineering for further information. | ” | III PROJ ECT N U M B ER*
rSated forlsuch spaclng-t‘t’;" plyvmtnd,fots.al..: i ol ] . 'llj'hisiab_\glw?os c!esiggetﬁ lol_aptpliytoa22ﬁthrahnlgeb;fap?lif_alions. It _rlfjay REMOVE DOORS & WINDOWS | REMOVE ENTIRE II|| N : CUT BACK WALL AS REQU'RED : : :" .
S o ol T R e (00 el e e o B i s . SHORE & cu Back WAL, 1 S B i I & PREP FOR NEW DOOR PATCH | k 2101005
'SE“Q'“ afany span‘ls’less Man haltthe length of an‘adfacsntspan {Shadied vafues do not setisly the requirements of the North Caroiina State <4 REFRAME AND PATCH GYP : i =~ | GYP BD AS NECESSARY Il I
+ Span values are the maximum allowable clear distance bstween supparts. Buiding Code, Refer to the THREE STAR table when spans exceed 20 feet.) BOARD AS REQ'D (TYP ALL) | COMPLETELY |“|I : : : : :
i | | [ [
One-Hour Floor/Ceiling Assembly ! N | B B . SHEET NUMBER:
ICC ESR 1336 | L === _____II°C N [ le======d _—_ T T ____] | NORTH
= FJ'RE ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS L
1 - Min. 233" thick tongue and groove sheathing (exterior glueg), installed with long REMOVE DOORS & WINDOWS'
eﬁgetperpznd‘\culcﬂ' tgj_cntst Ie_?hgih stlaggfred %nhej_cnst spacing with adjacent SHORE & CUT BACK WALL,
sheets, and giued (o JoIsts witnh consiruction adnesive
2 2. BCI*® Joists &t 24" o.c. of less. REFRAME AND l,DATCH GYP
3 3. Two layers %" Type X or two layers %" Type C gypsum board. installed per BOARD AS REQ D (TYP ALL)
L B Figures 2 or 2 of ICC ESR 12326.
B SOUND ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS » . oy Vgn Vg - . .
. . . . i When constructed with resilient channels 4% 24'-2 5 '5% 41 3-8 7-5 12'-8 3-6
See Boise Cascade Fire Design & Installation Guide - + Add carpet & pad to fire assembly STood e ] o
LS version for specific specific assembly information + Add 3%" glass fiber insulation 1o fire assembly: STC;SS HC;46 o 24’—6%” 36'—9%”
aritd ather fire resistive options ar contact your local « Add dditional | of mini %" sheathi
[ Eoise Cascade representative, ﬂ;;'?g\;;Zr;?:e?:ifnesrumt?gwlg?rrne as:enizly‘mg sTe=61| | 11c=50 . A | F | R ST F I_O O R D E M O P LAN
- ; [1/4" = 10" OF 9  SHEETS
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 © 2022 by Craftstone Architects, Inc.




Attached:<| 2101005-KCB_36x24TB_2020 | 2101005-Plan02 | 2101005-Notes—2 Floor | 2101005-CLG trays 3 | 2101005-CLG trays 2B | 2101005-CLG trays 4 | 2101005-LITE-VENT |><| KCB Logo 2019-12.jpg | |>

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 2101005-A2.20.0WG
GENERAL PLAN NOTES: g T
1. REFER T0 ALL NOTES ON SHEET A0.10 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 87 O33N
11 SECTION 1 FOR GENERAL REQUREMENTS - - 2 »
77-1 1'-0 3
12 SECTION 2 & 3 FOR EXCAVATION NOTES AND CONCRETE NOTES —_— © ©
13 SECTION 4 FOR MASONRY NOTES . - 2~
14, SECTION 5 FOR STEEL NOTES 61-4 16-3 2o
15.  SECTION 6, 7, 8, & 9 FOR CARPENTRY, FIRE BLOCKING, MOISTURE CONTROL & DOOR-WINDOW NOTES. L o ¥ 1of o 15— g_of goif - = o
16.  SECTION 10, 11, 12 & 13 FOR MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & SMOKE/CO DETECTOR NOTES. 65 9-8 O .o
17 SECTION 14 FOR IECC NOTES D23
18.  SECTION 15, 16 & 17 FOR ATTIC/CRAWL ACCESS, MISCELLANEOUS & FINISH NOTES. 8 ®© e
TOP NAL FALSE RAFTER TO SINGLE 19.  SECTION 18 FOR LOCAL AUTHORITY SPECIFIC NOTES. g@wvcs o gt £,8%
CEILING JOIST OR PROVIDE 2x4 2. SEE GENERAL PLAN NOTES ON FIRST FLOOR SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. & X 0k
BLOCKING BETWEEN CEILING JOISTS R49. (HIN) CEILING INSULATION (SEE A1/2.10) £U oy 9o
F REQD CELNG JOISTS =] DOUBLED FRAMED = = Q3
(2) 210| HEADER () DO|EARE /  PLMNG WAL (2) 2:8HEADER (2) 210/ HEADER o (2) 210/ HEADER <C Y5 T«
= 7 T T T [ T | > — 22 O
. N Sremess o MG T —- m S EGRESS  EGRESS SR B e '.‘ - 1l O DA iy <a::J =
. I = . S&R | IR
= i} L& =1 =l SR bz - DOUBLED FRAMED = S 9 c g
- 8 \\ ) @ @ & | r il | N | povin wa I O% 297
[] =
z = Ll g , 8 p-10 izl 50 4 -0\ A | 0-3§ 4 £-5 || 4] 10-4° 41 | -3 | 4] e CUL o o= (f)l 32 £0
4 | \ =/ T E i | | | T {2&xcT
Q ooeE, S i TIE @ 2 . 3 | STUDY 2 HERS = iy SRRy
i b ~ TILE g8 P | 2T £ | ALRo I | BUILT=IN_SHELVING —® g ¢
! S L 4 8 ~ " ! BEDROM 2 2 6| HARDIOOD | ORPET || . J O=xx s
?\;(émgr ‘AELGE’E)C FALSE. RAFTER GYPSUM BOARD OVER VAPOR & \\ £12 // BEARING WAL 1 5 g2 CARPET % WLC. |l -0 ACH ® T | = -4
D¢t DOUBLE WALL PNE R 25| EXIERIOR WALL (SEE PLAN) % . o <~ WM - ] | _ w . . | gfe | = % Sl s = 182
2x4 BLOCKING IF REQD Zo & 2 . SloPED T \ _SLOPED il - A N N U i S ® I 123 26 — ® TILE = 1=l S o
=2 2 CING = CEILNG WIC. = |, | @ bss_ o C VAULTED CEILING S| ewene te o || = - < &
CEILING JOISTS OE / \ — il b — - | @b WALL 'T | == i N @ fcg
=2 26 FR CARPET N = 0 | L |5 §) 1os = © < =
INTERIOR WALL (SEE PLAN) g5 « _RR__ / N Sewoc ; ] 3|e | (2 |ATTICNCCESS | &5 | v" i = gl | « e
2y SRERNT /s N o e 2 | e | S e || s <
8 / VOLUME CEILNG  \\ 7-10° | 4 £ R 4’ , -3 <=|| & 5-9% =L | i
T ~N —
N\ / | \l/_z'_ol_[l W, == | [ U NS
o / oo \ L - = =
Lo " i ” ~ =
: , / £ g ’ \ N J 66" — *4% 5-8 TEMPERED ] u
g | g = . %
CEILING DETAIL * b5 / e NoE i oL :% 5| GLASS SHOWER
1/2|| =1 OII = "OIQ ~ / & 1) \ :\ 6 hes | |I k=) ~ |DOOR & ] =
=1 Ll 8 = = 2% & SUVIN=IN ENCLOSURE 58 |_— DOUBLED FRAMED) A%
& / N —3 = S 4 8\ ) " PLUMING WALL 2
N . 2 X » L t] ~N o
- - — - — ‘ . PSS 4 £-11 N 0 &
2) 2x10 (BOT/FLUSH) (2) 2x10 HEADER - %_]
BEARING WALL . ( r 9
ROOF RAFTER o é: [zxo, ( 3 1 Z/ ; >
FOR SPANS FROM WALL TO ROOF RAFTER . = i ” =) %o & = T
WP T0 126", USE 26 @ 16" 0. C.l NALL CEILING JOIST TO .u; e S SN S L HALL N} (2) 248 [HEADER (2) 2:8 [HEADER NICHE | i
12-6 10 160, USE 28 @ 16" OC. . ROOF RAFTER " ] 'u_ala p 56 18 HARDWOOD DOUBLED FRAMED | "
16010 19-10', L& 240 @ 167 0C. C.L 17 INSULATION. BAFFLE AS ) BEDROOM 4 |:’ — 1 90" CLG HT g o oss sLopep | sLoPeD PLUMNG WAL |
| REQUIRED TO MANTAN ROOF - ® = |
Qfo 1 s
R4S (MIN) CEILING INSULATION VENTILATION CARPET | o _Sl&R S 8 S&IR_ ¥ I_:—I hi |
GYPSUM BOARD OVER . Ll e
EXTEND WALL AS REQURED VAPOR, BARRIER T 4 SEARING WAL LC. | UPPER o ” ” | | | <ol
T0 SUPPORT C.J. = Ll & | | LANDING > 36"H RAIL (MEETS 4 | HIS 26 FR | e,
avye R30 (MIN) INSULATION @ | 2 7 HARDNO0D /" SPHERE RULE) as LR | C_RR . N \ W0 AR( 7, %,
( A ROOF RAFTER _|stope | SLOPED 2 [ | | | || CARPET - | SEE ROOF PLAN | hy S Q/% 4, /\////4
>< ) Q) () (J , 12 . CEILING | CEILING s T | = | % | MASTER BEDROOM | SO «Z
/ NEZ:E! 2 W & 418" 4 i | g010[=6"" 7-4 4] | ” 14}’ CARPET 4] I =~ MI%I-(I)A1EL01A56E;5%HR —=
S 5 p & M RR. | RR. _: u k4 : | : EN S
: s R T T =1 ON S NS
\_R21INSULA110N o i = SEE ROOF PLAN | SEE ROOF PN @ | e = — e — — S | 2,9, NN
(] g Ny , 5 i | | | ¢ oF \L N
/ s EGRESS | EGRESS | : , 55 | ) /// i \\
N ——rcf—7—— ¥ & &' ° - @ 721 (&) .
)& = = L = - -"_ s = =] | = ————-ECRESS———EG%S———EGRESS————'—" l__ll
2x4 @ 16" 0.C. FALSE PROVIDE SIMPSON _ o (2) 2<10[HEADER TEMPERED ==« | TEMPERED | || 1 — ~ |
RAFTER f} "H1” HURRICANE <o, I_ ————— ————— _I (2) 2)(10 HEADR % (2) ZXB HEADR l F lF
= .
2x4 BLOCKING TO SUPPORT o = | STRAPS @ ROOF ol (2) 28 [HEADER (2) A12{HADER ~ \ = | 11 01-2022 | 11-30-2022
C.J. AND FALSE RAFTERS &5 | RAFTERS = 3 SETS OF WINDOWS | DATED | EXPIRES
CEILING JOISTS Z | EXTERIOR WAL & W/TRANSOMS AT TOP |
&S| (SEE PLAN)
N INTERIOR WALL (SEE PLAN) o2 |
e Z o o
o2 “ I g
& 5 I
(=]
[a'
_ LINE OF FIRST FLOOR |
-l -l - -l BELON -l -
LJ o td e e ] SRRy S 1 R A P L
|CEILING DETAIL L
C 1 [1/2" = 1-0" =
SECOND FLOOR PLAN: <DE
8~1"+ CELING HEIGHT, UN.O. %
7-108 7-10§" 6'-4" 9-3" - 36" 2-11f" 7-10§" 7-10§" 2-0" 6'-15" g1y 1929 SF. TOTAL HEATED LMING SPACE o
15'—9" 46§ 18'-9f’ 66" 15'-9" 16-3"
77’—7” 1’_0" %
=
78-7 =
a-
N
o~
T
5|5
o
-
T3
A
Te)
— 3
L -
DI: & =
S= g =
= = c =
= 8 o 5
S O s = =]
-8 =
D - (Vg
%K) c <C
-] o s |
4 o o Q-5 o
LIGHT/VENT SCHEDULE % Witwd ' — 5 - ||x
4% NATURAL VENT O .
LIGHT VENT 2—_0 — = Q
ROOM NAME  |AREA(s.f.)— : 2 < ||O
REQD ACT REQD ACT = '
FOR SPANS FROM WALL TO ROOF RAFTER = 3 ™
UP TO 12'-6", USE 2x6 @ 16" 0. C.J. FIRST FLOOR: k=0 =
12-6" T0 16'~0", USE 248 @ 16" O.C. C.J.
16-0° T0 110", USE 2610 @ 16" 0.0 Cu. GREAT /DINETTE /KITCHEN A 61.7 2208 30.9 123.2 = =
STUDY 141 11.3 216 5.7 116 o
R49 (MIN) CEILING INSULATION ROOF RAFTER cl.li
— |24 BLOCKING TO SUPPORT / NALL CEILING JOIST TO ROOF SECOND FLOOR: 9
C.J. AND FALSE RAFTERS RAFTER MASTER BEDROOM 235 18.8 42.0 9.9 177
26 HERER (1) ‘REQ'[‘"SR”EL[ﬂ%NME(I‘;% Ao || BEDROOM 2 151 12.1 17.6 6.1 9.4 DRAWN BY:
X
N VENTILATION BEDROOM 3 196 15.7 37.0 79 19.6 MDR
A )0 BEDROOM 4 180 14.4 35.6 7.7 15.4 CHECKED BY:
@ STUDY 2 123 9.9 17.6 50 9.4 VAR
A | |
s N - / ”X PROJECT NUMBER:
=<
_ ! ff 2101005
5 (SEE PLAN) (SEE PLAN) | [
” K 5., & * PROVIDE AN APPROVED MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM CAPABLE OF PRODUCING 0.35
E » s = AR CHANGES PER HOUR IN THIS ROOM OR A WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SHEET NUMBER:
24 @ 16" 0.C. = :
g SOFFIT FRAMING 2| | 24 @ 16" 0. SOFFT o SYSTEM CAPABLE OF SUPPLYING OUTDOOR VENTILATION AR OF 15 CFM PER OCCUPANT NORTH
3 o o| | FRANG COMPUTED ON THE BASIS OF 2 OCCUPANTS FOR THE FIRST BEDROOM AND 1
= INTERIOR WALL (SEE PLAN) o= 5| L GYPSUM BOARD OVER VAPOR OCCUPANT FOR EACH ADDITIONAL BEDROOM.
2 CELING JOSTS BHE T pareR ** PROVIDE ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING CAPABLE OF PRODUCING AN AVERAGE OF 6 FOOTCANDLES
< g — - EXTERIR WALL (SEE PLAN) OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL.
298
82
SRE
[
=&l A'] |CEILING DETAIL A7|SECOND FLOOR PLAN
O D=
e 112" =10 [1/a =10 OF 9  SHEETS
| 1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 © 2022 by Craftstone Architects, Inc.




Attached:<| 2101005-KCB_36x24TB_2020 | 2101005—-Roof | 2101005-ROOF VENTILATION 2019-12 | 2101005—Framing—Purlin Detail (32) | 2101005-RISER | 2101005-Notes—3 Roof |><| KCB Logo 2019-12.jpg | |>

Plotted: 11-01-22@04:20pm (ACAD Ver:24.0s (LMS Tech))

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 2101005-A2.40.0WG
GENERAL ROOF PLAN NOTES: P
1. REFER TO ALL NOTES ON SHEET A0.10 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. OIS
1.1, SECTION 1 FOR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 29
12, SECTION 2 & 3 FOR EXCAVATION NOTES AND CONCRETE NOTES S B
13, SECTION 4 FOR MASONRY NOTES e L
14, SECTION 5 FOR STEEL NOTES ~2
15.  SECTION 6, 7, 8, & 9 FOR CARPENTRY, FIRE BLOCKING, MOISTURE CONTROL & DOOR-WINDOW NOTES. I_({g £ »
ROOF RAFTER (SEE PLANS FOR SIZES) 16, SECTION 10, 11, 12 & 13 FOR MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & SMOKE/CO DETECTOR NOTES. = 7
17.  SECTION 14 FOR IECC NOTES O 5 ©
18.  SECTION 15, 16 & 17 FOR ATTIC/CRAWL ACCESS, MISCELLANEOUS & FINISH NOTES. DL T o e~
2x WOOD PURLIN RUN CONTINUOUSLY & — 19, SECTION 18 FOR LOCAL AUTHORITY SPECIFIC NOTES. =2 E T 53
MATCH ROOF RAFTER SIZE (OR LARGER) 2. ICE & WATER SHIELD NOTE: PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD AT EAVES AL TO POINT THAT IS 24" FROM £_ ® X 08
INSIDE OF HEATED WALL LINE, AT ALL VALLEYS RUN 18" EACH WAY AND AT ALL LOW SLOPED ROOFS (LESS o oo
THAN 4:12) AND AT ALL WALL ROOF INTERSECTIONS UNDER FLASHING (RUN 18" EACH WAY) ) — S
3. ATTIC_VENTILATION NOTE: INSULATION SHALL NOT BLOCK THE FREE FLOW OF AR FROM THE EAVE INTO THE =S L8
ATTIC.  FOR AR IMPERMEABLE INSULATIONS IN VENTED ATTICS, A BAFFLE MUST BE INSTALLED BETWEEN EACH < N 5 T
x4 @ 48" 0.C. MAX WOOD RAFTER ALONG THE SIDE AND OVER THE INSULATION £ C¢
BRACE SUPPORTING WOOD 4, FRAMING NOTE: ROOF CONTAINS DIFFERENT SIZE RAFTERS, CONTRACTOR CAN ADJUST BEARING HEIGHT BY S DI3T <=
PURLIN SLOPED NOT LESS ADDED WOOD PLATES OR INCREASING RAFTER HEEL CUT OR COMBINATION OF BOTH TO KEEP EAVE FACE IN [ U{ o gL
THAN 45 DEGREES TO LINE. CONTRACTOR HAS OPTION TO UPSIZE ALL RAFTERS TO THE SAME SIZE = o <S5
BEARING WALL 5. PURLIN NOTE: PURLIN SHALL MATCH ROOF RAFTER SIZE IT SUPPORTS & SHALL BE CONTINOUS AND T O % =285
. SUPPORTED BY 2x4@48” OC BRACES ANGLED DOWN NO LESS THAN 45' FROM HORIZONTAL TO BEARING 2 = 2o nl
s;:—gEBEQ‘A?gESLE”ﬁIE WALLS. PROVIDE 2x6 HORIZONTAL BRACING ON 2+4@8'~0" OC MAX. SEE PURLIN DETAIL THIS SHEET. < WMeySs
NOT EXCEED 8 6. SIMPSON H2.5 HURRICANE TIE-DOWNS AT 48" 0.C. MIN TO BE PROVIDED PER IRC. H2.5 CLIPS TO BE 4o x = 08
PROVIDED AT ALL CATHEDRAL RAFTERS, TRAY CEILING RAFTERS, BARREL VAULT RAFTERS, AS WELL AS ANY H= v o O°
T RAFTERS ATTACHED WITH LOOKOUTS. (C o 2 =9
, L 7. PROVIDE FLASHING AT AL WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS WHEREVER THERE IS A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE A2 0 3
\ OR DIRECTION AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. ()= £ s 2
\ 'J-gTST%E'k'TNG 8. ROOF VENTS TO BE LOCATED ON BACK SLOPE OF ROOF. NUMBER AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE BASED ON ~ o
DOUBLE TOP PLATES CEILING JOIST BEARING WALL 1/300 TOTAL AREA OF VENTS PER IRC. |
AT BEARING WALLS (SEE PLAN) FLUSH WITH Q@) (Z)
WALL FACE AT & 15
MINIMUM, BUT < H &
PREFERRED TO Z; E
) EXTENDING v
BEARING WALL CEILING JOIST « e
PAST BEARING Il <
WALL FACE AT |
LEAST 1" WHEN
POSSIBLE
D 1 | NTS FRAMING-PURLIN DETAIL 322'
[
ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS L
-
ROOF AREA DESCRIPTION: MAIN ROOF 2
TOTAL AREA OF ROOF: 2,204 SF
TOTAL REQUIRED FREE AREA @ 1:300 (= AREA/300): 7.65 SF
RIDGE — FREE AREA REQUIRED (REQ'D FREE AREA/2): 3.83 SF
RIDGE — ACTUAL FREE AREA (SEE CALCS BELOW): 7.06 SF §‘ }
———————————————————————————————————————————————— A,
\\\\ ////
CONT. RIDGE VENT (LF. OF RIDGE): 81.42 LF \\\ D A /? 6’///
CONT. RIDGE VENT FREE AREA: (LF x 125 Sq.n./LF)/144 | 7.06 SF §<Q : /\///4
NESY T =
ROOF VENT (NUMBER @ RIDGE): 0 = 7 MICHARL A BUHR - o=
: x 50 Sq.In./EA)/144 0 SF = =
ROOF VENT FREE AREA # q.In./EA)/ = 001-015688 =
LARGE. ROOF VENT (NUMBER @ RIDGE): 0 ALUVINM wrrg;s & T AC Z d}\' - {o S
LARGE ROOF VENT FREE AREA: (LF x 144 Sq.In./LF)/144 0 SF DOANSPOUTS (TYP) PASSIVE RADON X4 SN
f SEE A1/2.10 /// \\\
N (SEE A1/210) A /// OF W \\\\\\
EAVE — FREE AREA REQUIRED (REQ'D FREE AREA/2): 383 SF T AN _(L ’ o W}; M/\
- \
________________________ — e — —— —— —— — — — — — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — / '*I
EAVE — ACTUAL FREE AREA (SEE CALCS BELOW): 1137 SF AN B .
———————————————————————————————————————————————— A | 11-01-2022 | 11-30-2022
PERFORATED PANEL (LF. OF EAVE): 182 IF N DATED EXPIRES
PERFORATED PANEL FREE AREA: (IF x 9 Sq.n./LF)/144 | 11.37 SF \\\ | |
\ |
AN
CONTINUOUS VENT (LF. OF EAVE): 0.0 LF N |
CONTINUOUS VENT FREE AREA: (LF x 9.0 Sqin./LF)/144 | 0.0 SF N |
DOES VENTILATION MEET OR EXCEED MIN REQ'TS: YES £ ASPHALT SHINGLES
2 i
PERFORATED PANELS @ EAVE ASSUMES: 9 SQ IN / LF. N I I
CONTINUOUS VENT @ EAVE ASSUMES 9 SQ. IN. / LF. EAN 2|S |
[{=)
CONT. RIDGE VENT @ RIDGE ASSUMES 12.5 SQ. IN. / LF. KON =
ROOF VENT @ RIDGE ASSUMES 50 SQ. IN. / EACH R e $/ l L
Q. N/ AN S 2x12 RIDGE (CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT) &)
LARGE ROOF VENT @ RIDGE ASSUMES 144 SQ. IN. / EACH N N | =
N & | 28 RR. >
—————— COPPER HOT WATER PIPE SEE PLUMBING SECTION ON SHEET A0.10 FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS: N | @16 0C 92
ADDITION. INFORMATION av o qr N e}
COPPER COLD WATER PIPE EXIST NEW  FIXTURE TYPE UNT _ TOTAL \\ wlo |_
0 WATER CLOSET (FLUSH VALVE) 10 N =ls
12 WATER CLOSET (FLUSH TANK) 3 9 N 2fe F
1 4 LAVATORY — FAUCET 1 5 AN Slo | a
0 2 BATHIUB — FAUCET 2 4 N %, | =
11 SHOWER — MXING VALVE 2 4 2x12 RIDGE (CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT, \ 4 !
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